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P2l _ARE  CFd _ASI .Az+3£z  CfizAgg ©. g} +iRgi2Agh CAP  _Az+ofz° MIA DAIikAiiAVgia 2U3
P2i AR Uiz CAP
(Academic
Marks) * B (A+B)
A
GM GENERAL MIA ©izU%A-- 65
1 11128 182 CHANDRAKANTH R 83.69 9 92.69 GM GENERAL
2 11410 498 LOKESH KS 77.99 14 91.99 GM GENERAL
3 12467 943 RAJESH M 76.88 14 90.88 GM GENERAL
4 12313 1512 VIJAY KUMAR MB 76.11 14.5 90.61 GM GENERAL
5 19317 555 MALADKAR VIJAYALAXMI 86.2 4 90.2 GM GENERAL
6 802 666 MITHUN KUMAR TP 83.43 4 87.43 GM GENERAL
7 5288 1079 SAGAR KS 77.39 10 87.39 GM GENERAL
8 25822 924 RAJAN 82.77 4 86.77 GM GENERAL
9 2448 358 HEMANTH KUMAR B S 72.66 14 86.66 GM GENERAL
10 6124 134 BASAVARAJU 71.72 14 85.72 GM GENERAL
11 4423 342 HARINATH R 71.69 14 85.69 GM GENERAL
12 19642 1083 SALMASULTANA SHIRUR 81.58 4 85.58 GM GENERAL
13 152 1184 SHANMUKHAPPA 80.97 4 84.97 GM GENERAL
14 19778 1258 SHIVARUDRAPPA HANAMAKKANAVAR 80.27 4.5 84.77 GM GENERAL
15 2053 1112 SANJESHB C 70.49 14 84.49 GM GENERAL
16 12553 31 AMBAREESH DH 75.2 9 84.2 GM GENERAL
17 11163 747 NANJAPPACHARI 69.91 14 83.91 GM GENERAL
18 12369 482 LAVA KUMAR DV 69.89 14 83.89 GM GENERAL
19 1040 111 BALAJI VP 69.34 14.5 83.84 GM GENERAL

*
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P2 _AREK  CFd _AS JAz+3£z  CFozAgg ©. g +iRgA2Agh CAP Az+dE£z° MIA DAiAiiAvgia aUs

P2i ARk U1z CAP
(Academic
Marks) * B (A+B)
A
GM GENERAL MIA ©izU%A-- 65
20 25217 671 MOHAMMAD MOHSIN 79.83 4 83.83 GM GENERAL
21 633 1101 SANGAMESHWAR HIREMATH 79.83 4 83.83 GM GENERAL
22 18939 1316 SRIDHAR CHOORI 79.73 4 83.73 GM GENERAL
23 1585 223 DAYANANDA N R 69.44 14 83.44 GM GENERAL
24 154 563 MALLIKARJUN 79.14 4 83.14 GM GENERAL
25 25275 21 AJAY 78.74 4 82.74 GM GENERAL
26 25269 29 AMARNATH 69.66 13 82.66 GM GENERAL
27 2415 203 CHAYAMANI S 69.58 13 82.58 GM GENERAL
28 1925 347 HARISH H 68.43 14 82.43 GM GENERAL
29 12214 16 ADESHA KN 72.33 10 82.33 GM GENERAL
30 5007 706 NAGARAJ KP 68.26 14 82.26 GM GENERAL
31 886 1256 SHIVARAJ KUMAR DL 67.73 14.5 82.23 GM GENERAL
32 26177 554 MAIBOOB SANJAWAD 77.2 5 82.2 GM GENERAL
33 19136 562 MALLESH DESUR 72.86 9 81.86 GM GENERAL
34 11438 1288 SHYJEN K PETER 77.66 4 81.66 GM GENERAL
35 11249 716 NAGARATHNA D 77.62 4 81.62 GM GENERAL
36 25204 304 GIRIJA DEVI 77.56 4 81.56 GM GENERAL
37 5577 144 BETTESHKUMAR C 71.19 10 81.19 GM GENERAL
38 171 328 GURUPRASAD S 67.18 14 81.18 GM GENERAL
39 11425 1349 SUDARSHANA S 77.13 4 81.13 GM GENERAL
40 18413 270 GAJANANA KAWADE 71.03 10 81.03 GM GENERAL
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P2 _AREK  CFd _AS JAz+3£z  CFozAgg ©. g +iRgA2Agh CAP Az+dE£z° MIA DAiAiiAvgia aUs

P2i ARk U1z CAP
(Academic
Marks) * B (A+B)
A
GM GENERAL MIA ©izU%i-- 65
41 26338 664 MHETRE SHEKAPPA 76.98 4 80.98 GM GENERAL
42 11361 405 JOY KUMAR 76.84 4 80.84 GM GENERAL
43 5444 209 CHIDANAND 76.8 4 80.8 GM GENERAL
44 25672 55 ANILKUMAR S 76.74 4 80.74 GM GENERAL
45 5807 1031 RAVICHANRAN CN 65.97 14.5 80.47 GM GENERAL
46 25211 1098 SANGAMESH 76.47 4 80.47 GM GENERAL
47 18414 612 MANJUNATH CHITTARAGI 76.44 4 80.44 GM GENERAL
48 5532 195 CHANNABASAVA 75.39 5 80.39 GM GENERAL
49 1767 813 PARAMESHA H.N. 65.89 14.5 80.39 GM GENERAL
50 306 1259 SHIVASHANKARA M 66.28 14 80.28 GM GENERAL
51 12506 470 LAKSHMI MD 76.12 4 80.12 GM GENERAL
52 5998 1385 SUNILKUMAR 76.12 4 80.12 GM GENERAL
53 11467 1224 SHILPA MR 65.58 14.5 80.08 GM GENERAL
54 2544 743 NANDEESH MB 66.05 14 80.05 GM GENERAL
55 4854 1396 SURESH KUMAR R. 67 13 80 GM GENERAL
56 25414 318 GOUDAPPA GHULAPPANAVAR 67.91 12 79.91 GM GENERAL
57 11274 1062 ROOPASHREE P 65.91 14 79.91 GM GENERAL
58 12198 872 PRAVEEN PATIL 66.63 13.28 79.91 GM GENERAL
59 19352 424 KAVERI KADAKOL 75.9 4 79.9 GM GENERAL
60 11426 915 RAGHU N 75.84 4 79.84 GM GENERAL
61 25022 845 PRAKASH 66.4 13 79.4 GM GENERAL
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P2 _AREK  CFd _AS JAz+3£z  CFozAgg ©. g +iRgA2Agh CAP Az+dE£z° MIA DAiAiiAvgia aUs

P2i ARk U1z CAP
(Academic
Marks) * B (A+B)
A
GM GENERAL MIA ©izU%i-- 65
62 548 1494 VENKATESH BASAPPA ADAPUR 75.24 4 79.24 GM GENERAL
63 11171 101 AZRA TARANNUM 65.22 14 79.22 GM GENERAL
64 18204 772 NAVEEN ODANNAVAR 75.12 4 79.12 GM GENERAL
65 18747 518 MAHABUBSAB A KALASAGERI 66.97 12 78.97 GM GENERAL
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P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI
GM WOMEN

1 18519
2 19551
3 4298
4 12117
5 5743
6 5809
7 12170
8 54
9 4325
10 19043
11 18466
12 12399
13 12470
14 2531
15 25703
16 5286
17 11034
18 11436
19 18642
20 1472
21 19679

*

LAZ+3EZ
Pai _ARMK

CfozAgg ©.gh

MIA ©izU%A-- 68

1096
1393
874
1285
734
1418
94
146
514
1442
1073
243
1415
1314
1439
1569
1313
1369
1134
1341
1212

SANDYA CG
SUREKHA TEGOOR
PREETI

SHWETHA V

NAGU PAUL TR
SWETHA M

ASHWINI
BHAGYAMMA MS
MADHUMATHI NK
TULASI GAJAKOSH
SABEENA NEELGUND
DHAANALAKSHMI KS
SWATHI K

SRIDEVI

TRIVENI

YAMA ESTHER MARY
SRIDEVI

SUMAN

SAROJA A BENNI
SUBIYA KUNDAGOL
SHEELA B KANDAKUR

_Az+3£z° @UE® zAR UY%EL ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtilgia +iRgi@igi CAP

+iRgA=2Agh CAP

(Academic
Marks) *

A

74.15
73.85
73.7
69.27
72.84
66.57
72.39
72.23
71.85
71.12
71.08
60.8
70.69
59.87
69.83
69.71
69.58
69.31
59.29
69.07
69.03

Az+3E7° MIA
Utz CAP

B (A+B)
4 78.15
4 77.85
4 77.7
8 77.27
4 76.84
10 76.57
4 76.39
4 76.23
4 75.85
4 75.12
4 75.08
14 74.8
4 74.69
14.5 74.37
73.83

73.7

73.58

73.31

14 73.29
73.07

73.03
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GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
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P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI

GM WOMEN

22 19215
23 2043
24 19386
25 1362
26 18003
27 2557
28 2961

29 5690
30 18193
31 6094
32 207

33 3688
34 11440
35 647

36 19602
37 680

38 25004
39 3412
40 6038
41 1358
42 4198

*

LAZ+3EZ
Pai _ARMK

CfozAgg ©.gh

MIA ©izU%A-- 68

154
1430
1448
297
888
1465
778
293
1273
1426
441
62
720
599
157
869
878
779
1419
736
1462

BHARATHI NAGAYYA PURANIKAMATH
TEJASWINI M

UMA HIREMATH
GEETHA TV
PUSHPALATHA N NAGANAGOUDRA
USHARAN
NAVYASHREE NR
GEETHABH
SHRIDEVI BATTUR
TANUJAR
KHURSHEED BANU M
ANUPAMA
NAGAVENI S
MANJULA KJ
BHARGAVI KARKUN
PRATHIMA D
PREMLATA

NAYAK SHOBHA
SWETHA N
NALINAKSHI A

USHA BS

_Az+3£z° @UE® zAR UY%EL ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtilgia +iRgi@igi CAP

+iRgA=2Agh CAP

(Academic
Marks) *

A

69.02
59.01
68.95
68.9
58.76
62.69
58.56
68.55
68.35
62.17
67.09
58
67.98
67.89
67.88
67.83
67.75
57.69
67.65
67.63
67.55

JAZ+0EZ®
Utz CAP

B

14

14
10
14

Page 6 of 30

MIA

(A+B)

73.02
73.01
72.95
72.9
72,76
72.69
72.56
72.55
72.35
7217
72.09
72
71.98
71.89
71.88
71.83
71.75
71.69
71.65
71.63
71.55

DAilAiliAVgia 2Ug

GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
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GM WOMEN

43 12339
44 1356
45 19697
46 11303
47 11328
48 11112
49 11251
50 1898
51 11027
52 25078
53 2763
54 891
55 1756
56 4324
57 18097
58 2654
59 2291
60 2671
61 12367
62 12169
63 2135

*

LAZ+3EZ
Pai _ARMK

CfozAgg ©.gh

MIA ©izU%A-- 68

600
432
156
232
681
1308
287
57
162
1469
1281
829
1545
172
1363
1208
371
1309
1431
1158
1304

MANJULA M S
KAVITHAN

BHARATI WAGMORE
DEEPIKA M.

MOHAN KUMARI NM
SOWMYA HC
GAYATHRI HP
ANITHA D

BHAVYA B

VAITHA MADHULIKA V
SHRUTHI B
POORNIMA PATIL GC
VINUTHA REDDY D
BINDU S

SUJATA BEERAPPA BADDI
SHASHIKALA KS
INDRANI M
SPOORTHY JADAV
TEJAVATHI S
SAVITHAR
SOWJANYA B

_Az+3£z° @UE® zAR UY%EL ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtilgia +iRgi@igi CAP

+iRgA=2Agh CAP

(Academic
Marks) *

A

67.41
67.2
61.12
66.99
56.95
56.91
56.74
58.74
65.72
66.57
66.56
58.46
61.15
66.1
66.08
55.97
65.89
65.78
65.45
65.2
64.88

Az+3E7° MIA
Utz CAP

B (A+B)

71.41

71.2

10 71.12

4 70.99

14 70.95

14 70.91

14 70.74

12 70.74

70.72

70.57

70.56

12 70.46

9 70.15

70.1

70.08

14 69.97

4 69.89

4 69.78

4 69.45

4 69.2

4 68.88
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GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
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GM WOMEN
64 19116
65 1035
66 2017
67 11250
68 1530

_Az+3£z° @UE® ziR U%EL ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtilgia +iRgiigi CAP

Az+3£z CFozigg ©_gi
P2i ARk

MIA ©izU%A-- 68

1005 RANJITH RAMAKRISHNA PAWAR

597 MANJULA BAI
202 CHAYALS
1167 SAVITHAHP P
357 HEMAMALINI L

+iRgA=2Agh CAP

(Academic
Marks) *
A

64.82
64.78
54.69
64.49
54.11

Az+3E7° MIA
Uvtz CAP
B (A+B)
68.82
68.78
14 68.69
4 68.49
14.2 68.31
Page 8 of 30

DAilAiliAVgia 2Ug

GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN

C£A§AZ (Annexure)-l



P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI

GM RURAL

1 3579
2 3992
3 4392
4 2320
5 11189
6 2613
7 4544
8 12076
9 26200
10 11312
11 699

12 2540
13 84

14 3397
15 800

16 25689
17 1355
18 2137
19 25303
20 5291

N
=

*

1911

LAZ+3EZ
Pai _ARMK

CfozAgg ©.gh

MIA ©izUvd-- 57

238
995
1387
1278
891
545
1199
910
406
581
754
513
1192
627
1205
409
222
619
966
1204
150

DEVARAJUHR

RAMU S
SUNILKUMAR CE
SHRIKANT NAIK
PUTTASWAMY NAYAKA C
MAHESHA AH
SHASHIDHAR HV
RAGHAVENDRA YADAV D
JUNJERAO
MALLIKARJUNA T
NARASIMHAMURTHY.H.N
MADHU KUMAR
SHARANABASU SINDATGERI
MANJUNATHA B
SHASHIDHARA HS
KADAPPA

DAYANANDA H.S.
MANJUNATH SHEPUR
RAMACHANDRA
SHASHIDHARA GP
BHARAT PATIL

_Az+3£z° @UE® zAR UY%EL ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtilgia +iRgi@igi CAP

+iRgA=2Agh CAP

(Academic
Marks) *

A

64.81
64.46
74.4
66.09
73.8
63.75
63.68
63.32
64.29
63.11
62.8
72.8
72.78
62.66
72.64
72.61
72.57
72.49
72.48
61.97
72.14

JAZ+0EZ®
Utz CAP

B

14
14

12

14
14
14
13
14
14

I o - R N

Page 9 of 30

MIA

(A+B)

78.81
78.46
78.4
78.09
77.8
77.75
77.68
77.32
77.29
7711
76.8
76.8
76.78
76.66
76.64
76.61
76.57
76.49
76.48
76.47
76.14

DAilAiliAVgia 2Ug

GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
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GM RURAL

22 3056
23 4746
24 11439
25 799

26 12301
27 26007
28 1284
29 15

30 11277
31 4757
32 12232
33 12162
34 3428
35 2520
36 11087
37 4288
38 4113
39 25184
40 6400
41 25777
42 3495

*

LAZ+3EZ
Pai _ARMK

CfozAgg ©.gh

MIA ©izUvd-- 57

1178
940
434
591
485
30
1257
1024
1075
1022
550
770
319
1069
286
10
1489
439
36
575
539

SHANKAR M P
RAJENDRA KM
KEETHAN KH
MANJANAGOWDA PARAPPAGOWDAR
LAXMI KANTHA M.V.
AMBARAY
SHIVARAMU R

RAVIN

SADANANDA NAIK

RAVI KUMAR B S
MAHESHA N

NAVEEN MONNAPPA SM
GOVARDHANA R
RUKMANGADA GB
GAVISIDDAYYA

ABDUL RAZAK K
VENKATARAMANA M
KHAJA SAB

ANAND

MALLIKARJUN Y VAGGAR
MAHENDRA TR

_Az+3£z° @UE® zAR UY%EL ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtilgia +iRgi@igi CAP

+iRgA=2Agh CAP

(Academic
Marks) *

A

71.61
61.54
71.31
61
60.77
60.76
60.63
60.57
70.36
60.35
60.13
63.98
61.97
59.89
69.8
61.74
59.65
65.64
69.46
59.35
69.04

JAZ+0EZ®
Utz CAP

B

14

14
14
14
14
14

14
14
10
12
14

12
14

14

Page 10 of 30

MIA

(A+B)

75.61
75.54
75.31
75
74.77
74.76
74.63
74.57
74.36
74.35
7413
73.98
73.97
73.89
73.8
73.74
73.65
73.64
73.46
73.35
73.04

DAilAiliAVgia 2Ug

GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
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GM RURAL

43 5643
44 18906
45 4750
46 3489
47 4243
48 18267
49 2669
50 11286
51 4507
52 3816
53 25327
54 4300
55 11074
56 11437
57 6273

LAZ+3EZ
Pai _ARMK

CfozAgg ©.gh

MIA ©izUvd-- 57

1401
1242
857
379
733
613
91
1019
1206
847
250
303
98
325
546

SURESH V
SHIVALINGAPPA PATIL
PRASAD B K

IRFAN KHAN R
NAGESHA TM
MANJUNATH H THTAGER
ASHOK KUMAR HM
RAVI K

SHASHIDHARA NAIK D
PRAKASH DG
DHARMARAJ
GIRIGOWDAN G
AVINASH MV
GURUMALAPPAK P
MAHESHA BA

LAz+3Ez° 2E® zAR™U%EL ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtilgia +iRgA2igh CAP

+iRgA=2Agh CAP

(Academic
Marks) *
A

69.01
58.97
68.87
68.82
58.63
63.61
58.6
58
68.37
58.29
68.2
57.91
57.91
57.8
57.53

JAZ+0EZ®
Utz CAP

B

14

14

14
14.5

14
14
14

14
14

Page 11 of 30

MIA

(A+B)

73.01
72,97
72.87
72.82
72.63
72.61
72.6
72.5
72.37
72.29
72.2
71.91
71.91
71.8
71.53

DAilAiliAVgia 2Ug

GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL

C£A§AZ (Annexure)-1



P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI

LAZ+3EZ
Pai _ARMK

GM EX-MILITARY PERSONNEL

o N o a A W N

4690
1203
3724
18835
11127
3540
4795
18596

GM KANNADA

© 0 N O g A W N -

-
- O

25623
546
18821
25677
12051
2991
544
5033
25215
19014
2209

1596
1175
497
1556
1590
1076
809
188

CfozAgg ©.gh

MIA ©izUvd-- 8

KRISHNA REDDI P V

SHANKAR H S

LOKANATHA RAO BK
VISHWESH SHASTRI KASHIKAR
MAHADEV BHIMAPPA ALLOLLI
SADANANDA S

PANEESHA AN
CHANDRASHEKARA

MIA ©izUvd-- 11

569
1171
561
737
361
1524
1337
711
1563
1339
833

MALLIKARJUN B KALASAGOND
SHAMASUNDAR GALI
MALLAPPA MAGDUM
NAMDEYV (VINAYA) PATANGE
HEMARAJA
VIJAYAMAHANTESH
SUBHAS SAJJAN

NAGARAJA M

WAJID

SUBHASH NAIK
PRABHAKAR B

JAz+3Ez° 2E® zARTU%EL ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtilgia +iRgA2igh CAP

+iRgA=2Agh CAP

(Academic
Marks) *

A

67.24
62.62
59.29
57.38
54.62
50.68
47.82
48.03

74.65
64.6
68.33
67
72.91
72.46
62.03
71.94
61.87
63.53
65.45

JAZ+0EZ®
Utz CAP

B

H a b b A O M H

14
10
10

14
4

14
12
10

Page 12 of 30

MIA

(A+B)

71.24
66.62
65.29
61.38
58.62
54.68
52.82
52.03

78.65
78.6
78.33
7
76.91
76.46
76.03
75.94
75.87
75.53
75.45

DAilAiliAVgia 2Ug

GM EX-MILITARY PERSONNEL
GM EX-MILITARY PERSONNEL
GM EX-MILITARY PERSONNEL
GM EX-MILITARY PERSONNEL
GM EX-MILITARY PERSONNEL
GM EX-MILITARY PERSONNEL
GM EX-MILITARY PERSONNEL
GM EX-MILITARY PERSONNEL

GM KANNADA
GM KANNADA
GM KANNADA
GM KANNADA
GM KANNADA
GM KANNADA
GM KANNADA
GM KANNADA
GM KANNADA
GM KANNADA
GM KANNADA

C£A§AZ (Annexure)-1



P2 _ARK

CFd _ASi

LAZ+3EZ
Pai _ARMK

CfozAgg ©.gh

GM PROJECT DISPLACED M1k ©izUvi-- 11
PERSONS

© O N O O A W N -

-
o

11

18051
3025
5239
5408

19341

25832
18954

25868

25199

25707
3347

445
699
511
1468
609
114
95
929
897
20
1092

KIRAN HANAAMANTAGOUDA GOUDAR

NAGAPPA

MADHU BR

VAIJU KALLURI
MANJUNATH HAWALDAR
BASALINGAPPA
ASLAM JAVID KALADGI
RAJAREDDY
RAGAAVENDRA KATTIMANI
AJAS

SANDEEP KUMAR

GM PHYSICAL HANDICAP MIi ©izUvi-- 6

o g~ W N

11474
533
19702
2727
270
2911

_Az+3£7° AUER

301
1356
147
1249
257
1331

ZARTUY%ER ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtiigid HiRgi2Agh CAP

GIRIDHARAHR

SUDHEENDRA UDUPA SK
BHARAMA GUDAGENAGENATTI
SHIVANNA C

DINESHA HR

SRINIVASA V

+iRgA=2Agh CAP

(Academic
Marks) *

A

69.6
69.58
58.4
65.83
65.33
55.13
65.09
64.51
58.85
63.22
55.13

50.65
54.71
50.46
49.8
47.91
43.58

JAZ+0EZ®
Utz CAP

B

14

14

12

Page 13 of 30

MIA

(A+B)

73.6
73.58
72.4
69.83
69.33
69.13
69.09
68.51
67.85
67.22
67.13

64.65
59.91
54.46
53.8
51.91
47.58

DAilAiliAVgia 2Ug

GM PROJECT DISPLACED PERSONS
GM PROJECT DISPLACED PERSONS
GM PROJECT DISPLACED PERSONS
GM PROJECT DISPLACED PERSONS
GM PROJECT DISPLACED PERSONS
GM PROJECT DISPLACED PERSONS
GM PROJECT DISPLACED PERSONS
GM PROJECT DISPLACED PERSONS
GM PROJECT DISPLACED PERSONS
GM PROJECT DISPLACED PERSONS
GM PROJECT DISPLACED PERSONS

GM PHYSICAL HANDICAP
GM PHYSICAL HANDICAP
GM PHYSICAL HANDICAP
GM PHYSICAL HANDICAP
GM PHYSICAL HANDICAP
GM PHYSICAL HANDICAP

C£A§AZ (Annexure)-1



P2 _AREK  CFd _AS JAz+3£z  CFozAgg ©. g +iRgA2Agh CAP Az+dE£z° MIA DAiAiiAvgia aUs

P2i ARk U1z CAP
(Academic
Marks) * B (A+B)
A
CAT1 GENERAL MIA ©izU%i-- 5
1 12541 1147 SATHYNARAYAN RAJU A 73.64 4 77.64 CAT1 GENERAL
2 6336 648 MARUTHI ADAPUR 62.29 13 75.29 CAT1 GENERAL
3 711 1323 SRINIVAS N 60.15 14.5 74.65 CAT1 GENERAL
4 19173 96 ASLAM MAKANDAR 60.78 12 72.78 CAT1 GENERAL
5 18652 787 NINGAPPA MISHI 61.73 10.5 72.23 CAT1 GENERAL
CAT1 WOMEN MIA ©izU%A-- 6
1 25102 1049 RENUKA B CHINCHANSUR 61.85 4 65.85 CAT1 WOMEN
2 18624 1441 TRIVENI PANDURANG MEHTA 61.28 4 65.28 CAT1 WOMEN
3 4732 1071 RUKMINI N 50.44 14 64.44 CAT1 WOMEN
4 5177 1375 SUMANGALA SV 59.79 4 63.79 CAT1 WOMEN
5 25069 1214 SHEETAL 59.61 4 63.61 CAT1 WOMEN
6 4920 1185 SHANTA PATGAR 57.69 4 61.69 CAT1 WOMEN
CAT1 RURAL MIA ©izU%i-- 5
1 19658 1000 RANGAPPA GH 55.62 14 69.62 CAT1 RURAL
2 13301 1250 SHIVAPRAKASH S 65.26 4 69.26 CAT1 RURAL
3 18569 961 RAJU TANDEL 57.18 12 69.18 CAT1 RURAL
4 18129 1438 THIPPESWAMY N 54.26 14.5 68.76 CAT1 RURAL
5 2651 151 BHARATHA KD 56.06 12 68.06 CAT1 RURAL
CAT1 KANNADA MIA ©izU%i-- 1
1 19554 652 MAYUM HONYAL 67.92 4 71.92 CAT1 KANNADA

* _Az#3Ez° 2@ zAR UYEL ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtilgid +HiRgi2igh CAP Page 14 of 30 CEASAZ  (Annexure)



P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI Az+3£z CFozigg ©_gi

P2i ARk
CAT1 PROJECT DISPLACED MIA @izU%i-- 1
PERSONS
1 25073 168 BHIMASHANKAR

* Az+3£z° 2E® zAR ULEN ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtitgi® +iRgA=Agh CAP

+iRgA=2Agh CAP

(Academic
Marks) *
A

59.69

JAZ+0EZ®
Utz CAP

B

Page 15 of 30

MIA

(A+B)

63.69

CEA8AZ

DAilAiliAVgia 2Ug

CAT1 PROJECT DISPLACED

(Annexure)-l



P2 _AREK  CFd _AS JAz+3£z  CFozAgg ©. g +iRgA2Agh CAP Az+dE£z° MIA DAiAiiAvgia aUs

P2i ARk U1z CAP
(Academic
Marks) * B (A+B)
A
2A GENERAL MIA CizU%i-- 24
1 5376 1238 SHIVAKUMAR S 74.19 4 78.19 2A GENERAL
2 4387 1286 SHYAM C TAMBE 74.02 4 78.02 2A GENERAL
3 18946 690 MOUNESH BASAVARAJ BADIGER 72.2 5 77.2 2A GENERAL
4 26009 34 AMITKUMAR 71.86 4 75.86 2A GENERAL
5 11388 521 MAHADEVA C A 60.88 14 74.88 2A GENERAL
6 26292 365 HONNESH 64.82 10 74.82 2A GENERAL
7 12030 892 PUTTASWAMY S 60.51 14 74.51 2A GENERAL
8 11126 1140 SATHISH P 70.48 4 74.48 2A GENERAL
9 4413 1344 SUBRAMANYAM V 60.13 14 74.13 2A GENERAL
10 5755 1380 SUNIL KUMAR 69.6 4 73.6 2A GENERAL
11 328 1535 VINAYA KUMARA K.N. 69.31 4 73.31 2A GENERAL
12 9 1320 SRIKANTH K 58.89 14 72.89 2A GENERAL
13 11175 1355 SUDHANVANAG 58.69 14 72.69 2A GENERAL
14 3199 1030 RAVICHANDRA A 58.55 14 72.55 2A GENERAL
15 26283 1454 UMESH 67.84 4.65 72.49 2A GENERAL
16 25093 412 KALLYAN KUMAR 68.44 4 72.44 2A GENERAL
17 5335 360 HEMANTHAKUMAR CD 58 14 72 2A GENERAL
18 12437 642 MANOJ BL 67.63 4 71.63 2A GENERAL
19 26347 653 MD ABDUL SALAM 57.57 14 71.57 2A GENERAL
20 25268 606 MANJUNATH 57.39 14 71.39 2A GENERAL
21 18496 1129 SANTOSH M YALAGI 67.37 4 71.37 2A GENERAL

* _Az+3E£z° 2UE® zARUVEN ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtilgid +iRgi2Agh CAP Page 16 of 30 CEASAZ  (Annexure)



*

P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI

2A GENERAL

22 11160
23 4199
24 5407

_Az+3£z° AE® zARTU%EL ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtiigid +iRgA2igh CAP

Az+3£z CFozigg ©_gi
P2i ARk

MIA ©izUvd-- 24

1035 RAVIKUMAR P

968 RAMACHANDRAPPA G.

1547 VISHAL KHATAVKAR

+iRgA=2Agh CAP

(Academic
Marks) *
A

66.42
56.38
66.37

JAZ+0EZ®
Utz CAP

B

14

Page 17 of 30

MIA

(A+B)

70.42

70.38
70.37

DAilAiliAVgia 2Ug

2A GENERAL
2A GENERAL
2A GENERAL

C£A§AZ (Annexure)-1



P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI

2A WOMEN

1 1915
2 19113
3 18116
4 2090
5 6158
6 798
7 1992
8 1058
9 11155
10 1191
11 19673
12 3363
13 19287
14 1761
15 3104
16 4747
17 195
18 5947
19 19584
20 4521
21 1624

*

LAZ+3EZ
Pai _ARMK

CfozAgg ©.gh

MIA ©izUvd-- 21

1372
1055
78
1467
1047
1412
73
1410
1361
1543
1222
1282
660
506
1479
887
1133
810
489
1306
1464

SUMAN SHYAMSUNDAR PASTE
RESHMA BHANDARE
ARUNA YALLAPPA IRAKAL
VAGDEVI V

REKHA DR

SWAPNA TJ
ARCHANACN

SUVARNA KSHIRASAGAR
SUITHA BJ

VINUTHA

SHILPA KRISHNA SHIKARPUR
SHUBHA T

MEGHA DHAGE
LOKESHWARI S
VEDAVATHI

PUSHPA G

SARALAB M

PANKAJA'Y

LEENA KOLIWAD
SOWMYA B

USHA RANI K

_Az+3£z° @UE® zAR UY%EL ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtilgia +iRgi@igi CAP

+iRgA=2Agh CAP

(Academic
Marks) *

A

63.69
63.61
53.25
52.26
62.73
62.73
52.2
51.13
61.05
57.2
59.8
59.66
58.4
56.94
56.6
56.46
56.35
56.03
55.49
54.51
54.35

JAZ+0EZ®
Utz CAP

B

14
14.5

14
14.5

F N

L A T T R N N R |

Page 18 of 30

MIA

(A+B)

67.69
67.61
67.25
66.76
66.73
66.73
66.2
65.63
65.05
64.2
63.8
63.66
62.4
60.94
60.6
60.46
60.35
60.03
59.49
58.51
58.35

DAilAiliAVgia 2Ug

2A WOMEN
2A WOMEN
2A WOMEN
2A WOMEN
2A WOMEN
2A WOMEN
2A WOMEN
2A WOMEN
2A WOMEN
2A WOMEN
2A WOMEN
2A WOMEN
2A WOMEN
2A WOMEN
2A WOMEN
2A WOMEN
2A WOMEN
2A WOMEN
2A WOMEN
2A WOMEN
2A WOMEN

C£A§AZ (Annexure)-l



P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI LAz#3£z  CfizAgg ©.gh
P2i AR
2A RURAL MIA CizU%A-- 17
1 11351 1351 SUDHAKARA KUMAR D
2 5926 1550 VISHWANATH
3 12183 265 EREGOWDA
4 19334 385 JAGADEESH NASHI
5 2859 1270 SHREENATH V
6 11510 760 NARENDRA NAZARE S
7 339 274 GANAPATHI NAIK
8 2503 236 DEVARAJA VK
9 1354 839 PRADEEP KURVATTI
10 157 300 GIREESHA SE
11 1834 727 NAGESH BOMMAYYA NAIK
12 26436 305 GIRIRAJ
13 1650 1141 SATHISHA G.K.
14 704 541 MAHESH
15 4849 388 JAGADEESHA R
16 25351 1080 SAHEB GOWDA PATIL
17 19639 816 PARASHURAMA KM
2A KANNADA MIA ©izUYA-- 3
1 1377 746 NANDISH KUMAR B GOUDAR
2 1177 853 PRAKASHA GOUDA PATIL
3 18707 1110 SANJEEV

*  _Az+3Ez° AE® zARTULEL ¥j2ie1iz £Avg ¥jUtitgid +iRgi®igh CAP

+iRgA=2Agh CAP

(Academic
Marks) *
A

66.16
65.91
55.88
65.35
54.8
54.74
65.09
54.74
64.53
54.42
54.29
54.1
53.87
53.84
53.68
63.55
52.68

58.26
58.16
65.55

JAZ+0EZ®
Utz CAP

B

14

14.5
14.5

14

14
14
14
14
14
14

14.8

12
12

Page 19 of 30

MIA

(A+B)

70.16
69.91
69.88
69.35
69.3
69.24
69.09
68.74
68.53
68.42
68.29
68.1
67.87
67.84
67.68
67.55
67.48

70.26
70.16
69.55

DAilAiliAVgia 2Ug

2A RURAL
2A RURAL
2A RURAL
2A RURAL
2A RURAL
2A RURAL
2A RURAL
2A RURAL
2A RURAL
2A RURAL
2A RURAL
2A RURAL
2A RURAL
2A RURAL
2A RURAL
2A RURAL
2A RURAL

2A KANNADA
2A KANNADA
2A KANNADA

C£A§AZ (Annexure)-l



P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI Az+3£z CFozigg ©_gi

P2i ARk

2A PROJECT DISPLACED MIi ©izUvi-- 3

PERSONS

1 3826 904 RAGHAVENDRA MALAGOUDAR
2 19100 1531 VIJAYKUMAR PATIL

3 25772 1291 SIDDAPPA
2B GENERAL MIA ©izU¥d-- 5

1 26387 552 MAHMAD YUSUF

2 19444 18 AFTAB AHMED KALAN

3 3165 673 MOHAMMED ANEES ZB
4 11301 353 HASEEB AHMED

5 12152 697 NADEEM AHAMED
2B WOMEN MIA ©izUY%A-- 6

1 18890 1424 TANUJA D

2 25028 762 NASIRA A

3 18909 782 NAZNEEN BANU SHAIKH
4 25509 267 ESHRATH BANU

5 12079 1589 ZULIFI NAKATH

6 25782 97 ATIYA SHAIKH

_Az+3£z° @UE® zAR UY%EL ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtilgia +iRgi@igi CAP

+iRgA=2Agh CAP

(Academic
Marks) *

A

58.61
60.27
58.17

64.87
74.22
64.12
73.7
60.35

58.31
62.06
60.03
59.2
48.31
56.34

Az+3E7° MIA
Uvtz CAP
B (A+B)
65.61
64.27
62.17
14 78.87
4 78.22
14 78.12
4 77.7
14 74.35
8 66.31
4 66.06
4 64.03
4 63.2
14 62.31
4 60.34
Page 20 of 30

DAilAiliAVgia 2Ug

2A PROJECT DISPLACED
2A PROJECT DISPLACED

2A PROJECT DISPLACED

2B GENERAL
2B GENERAL
2B GENERAL
2B GENERAL

2B GENERAL

2B WOMEN
2B WOMEN
2B WOMEN
2B WOMEN
2B WOMEN

2B WOMEN

C£A§AZ (Annexure)-l



P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI

2B RURAL

1 3933
2 25274
3 18165
4 25239
5 3219
2B KANNADA

1 1359

2B PROJECT DISPLACED
PERSONS

1 25644
3A GENERAL

1 1445
2 1623
3 12600
4 5029
5 3057

LAZ+3EZ
Pai _ARMK

CfozAgg ©.gh

MIA ©izU¥d-- 5

1429
268
553

25

674

TAUSEEFAHAMED

GAFURSAB

MAHMADRAFEE DHANADAMANI
ALLABAKSHA BANNETTI
MOHAMMED ILIYAS F

MIA ©izU%d-- 1

668

MOHAMED KHAJA G

MIA ©izU%d-- 1

654

MD FEROZ

MIA ©izUvd-- 5

108
343
322
1321
740

BALACHANDR SL
HARIPRASAD M
GOWDARAMA NANJAPPA
SRIKANTH P REDDY
NANDA C.S.

* JAz+3Ez° 2E® zARTU%EL ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtilgia +iRgA2igh CAP

+iRgA=2Agh CAP

(Academic
Marks) *
A

57.41
65.39
55.84
64.41
63.17

63.51

45.44

64.37
72.7
62.26
72.2
61.91

JAZ+0EZ®
Utz CAP

B

12

13

10

14

14.5

14

14

Page 21 of 30

MIA

(A+B)

69.41
69.39
68.84
68.41
67.17

73.51

59.44

78.87
76.7
76.26
76.2
75.91

DAilAiliAVgia 2Ug

2B RURAL
2B RURAL
2B RURAL
2B RURAL
2B RURAL

2B KANNADA

2B PROJECT DISPLACED

3A GENERAL
3A GENERAL
3A GENERAL
3A GENERAL
3A GENERAL

C£A§AZ (Annexure)-l



P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI

3A WOMEN

o a A W N

2832
12088
5238
4725
11133
11405

3A RURAL

1

2
3
4
5

6347
12433
2303
2707
12520

3A KANNADA

1

3883

LAZ+3EZ
Pai _ARMK

CfozAgg ©.gh

MIA ©izU¥d-- 6

718
86
886
455
789
83

NAGARATHNAMMA R
ASHALATHA BS
PUSHPALATHA R
KOMALAPC
NIRMALA K.S.

ASHA KR

MIA ©izUvd-- 5

1042
1149
930

1234
1003

REDDAPPA V
SATISH NAGANOOR
RAJASHANKAR K
SHIVAKUMAR K
RANGASWAMY B

MIA ©izUY%k-- 1

496

LOHITHS M

3A PROJECT DISPLACED MIk ©izUvi-- 1
PERSONS

1

*

5595

401

JAYARAMA KC

_Az+3£z° AE® zARTU%EL ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtiigid +iRgA2igh CAP

+iRgA=2Agh CAP

(Academic
Marks) *
A

52.88
51.87
57.75
61.5
50.13
50.63

56.55
66.14
56.1
55.24
55.18

60.03

52.24

JAZ+0EZ®
Utz CAP

B

14
14

14.8
14

14

14
14.8
14.8

14.5

14

Page 22 of 30

MIA

(A+B)

66.88
65.87
65.75
65.5
64.93
64.63

70.55
70.14
70.1
70.04
69.98

74.53

66.24

DAilAiliAVgia 2Ug

3A WOMEN
3A WOMEN
3A WOMEN
3A WOMEN
3A WOMEN
3A WOMEN

3A RURAL
3A RURAL
3A RURAL
3A RURAL
3A RURAL

3A KANNADA

3A PROJECT DISPLACED

C£A§AZ (Annexure)-1



P2 _ARK

3B GENERAL

o N o a A W N

6013
25820
11149

3207
19587

375

5436

18702

3B WOMEN

N o g B~ WN

*

19770
18175
18755
25700
18916
11113
12559

CFd _ASi

LAZ+3EZ
Pai _ARMK

CfozAgg ©.gh

MIA ©izUvd-- 8

913
1189
884
76
148
641
1300
129

RAGHU M

SHARANA KUMAR MB
PUNEETH KUMAR C
ARUNNM

BHARAMA MALI
MANOHARA HADIMANI
SOMESH C HIREMATH
BASAVARAJ M HITNALLI

MIA ©izUY%A-- 7

58
291
1390

71
427
1307
480

ANJALI PATIL
GEETA CHAVHAN
SUPRIYA SHINDE
ARCHANA
KAVITA VIJAPUR
SOWMYADP
LATHA HG

_Az+3£z° AE® zARTU%EL ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtiigid +iRgA2igh CAP

+iRgA=2Agh CAP

(Academic
Marks) *

A

73.78
72.95
72.94
67.92
72.39
70.71
69.52
59.97

62.82
63.71
63.71
61.1
51.82
50.49
50.45

Az+3E7° MIA
U%1z CAP
B (A+B)
4 77.78
4 76.95
4 76.94
9 76.92
4 76.39
5 75.71
4 73.52
13 72.97
5 67.82
4 67.71
4 67.71
5 66.1
14 65.82
14.5 64.99
14 64.45

Page 23 of 30

DAilAiliAVgia 2Ug

3B GENERAL
3B GENERAL
3B GENERAL
3B GENERAL
3B GENERAL
3B GENERAL
3B GENERAL
3B GENERAL

3B WOMEN
3B WOMEN
3B WOMEN
3B WOMEN
3B WOMEN
3B WOMEN
3B WOMEN

C£A§AZ (Annexure)-1



P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI Az+3£z CFozigg ©_gi

P2i ARk

3B RURAL MIA ©izU%A-- 5

1 1043 712 NAGARAJA GP

2 521 119 BASAVANAGOUD PATEL

3 2700 359 HEMANTH KUMAR PS

4 1523 395 JAYAKUMARA KB

5 18614 856 PRAMOD IRAPPA MORE
3B KANNADA MIA CizU%A-- 1

1 3320 446 KIRAN J GHORPADE

3B PROJECT DISPLACED MIk ©izUvi-- 1
PERSONS

1

*

19129 135 BASAVARAJU MELAVANKI

_Az+3£z° AE® zARTU%EL ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtiigid +iRgA2igh CAP

+iRgA=2Agh CAP

(Academic
Marks) *
A

60.94
56.46
56.29
56.14
55.12

68.61

59.03

JAZ+0EZ®
Utz CAP

B

10
14
14
14
14.8

Page 24 of 30

MIA

(A+B)

70.94
70.46
70.29
70.14
69.92

72.61

66.03

DAilAiliAVgia 2Ug

3B RURAL
3B RURAL
3B RURAL
3B RURAL

3B RURAL

3B KANNADA

3B PROJECT DISPLACED

C£A§AZ (Annexure)-1



P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI
SC GENERAL

1 19445
2 151
3 25201
4 6168
5 1228
6 19200
7 883
8 25773
9 5314
10 25378
11 4662
12 1594
13 5035
14 3285
15 5497
16 5567
17 26272
18 1799
19 3100
20 1782
21 881

LAZ+3EZ
Pai _ARMK

CfozAgg ©.gh

MIA ©izUvd-- 24

1348
900
645
160
516
935
239
564
337

1365
700
471
468

1109

1188
548
608

1546

1123
927
106

SUDARSHANA RAO B
RAGHAVENDRA G.
MAREPPA
BHASKAR RAO S
MADHUSUDHAN K.M.
RAJEEV R.T.
DEVARAJU K L
MALLIKARJUN
HANUMANTH PATHROT
SUJEET

NAGAPPA N
LAKSHMIKANTH H
LAKSHMANA H.N.
SANJEEV

SHANTU LAMANI
MAHESHA DJ
MANJUNATH
VIRUPAKSHA SH
SANTHOSH RS
RAJANNA H B

BABU RAO

* _Az+3Ez° AE® zARTULEL ¥j2ie1iz £Avg ¥jUtitgid +iRgi®igh CAP

+iRgA=2Agh CAP

(Academic
Marks) *

A

73.19
71.8
60.59
62.06
68.68
68.51
58.13
67.94
62.69
57.35
61.2
57.2
57.14
65.14
66.44
66.34
56.32
66.3
66.26
56.1
56.1

JAZ+0EZ®
Utz CAP

B

14
12

14

14
10
14
14

14

14
14

Page 25 of 30

MIA

(A+B)

77.19
75.8
74.59
74.06
72.68
72.51
7213
71.94
71.69
71.35
71.2
71.2
71.14
71.14
70.44
70.34
70.32
70.3
70.26
70.1
70.1

DAilAiliAVgia 2Ug

SC GENERAL
SC GENERAL
SC GENERAL
SC GENERAL
SC GENERAL
SC GENERAL
SC GENERAL
SC GENERAL
SC GENERAL
SC GENERAL
SC GENERAL
SC GENERAL
SC GENERAL
SC GENERAL
SC GENERAL
SC GENERAL
SC GENERAL
SC GENERAL
SC GENERAL
SC GENERAL
SC GENERAL

C£A§AZ (Annexure)-l



*

P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI

SC GENERAL
22 4596
23 26332
24 481

_Az+3£z° AE® zARTU%EL ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtiigid +iRgA2igh CAP

Az+3£z CFozigg ©_gi
P2i ARk

MIA ©izUvd-- 24

197 CHANNAIAH
1297 SIDDI SABREDDY
417 KANMANI T C

+iRgA=2Agh CAP

(Academic
Marks) *
A

56.09
65.96
55.87

JAZ+0EZ®
Utz CAP

B

14

14

Page 26 of 30

MIA

(A+B)

70.09

69.96
69.87

DAilAiliAVgia 2Ug

SC GENERAL
SC GENERAL
SC GENERAL

C£A§AZ (Annexure)-1



P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI
SC WOMEN

1 18106
2 2118
3 3952
4 11185
5 2062
6 12013
7 6039
8 12066
9 11382
10 25761
11 26181
12 19732
13 1797
14 176
15 476
16 12094
17 11348
18 19696
19 11489
20 1461
21 3548

*

LAZ+3EZ
Pai _ARMK

CfozAgg ©.gh

MIA ©izUvd-- 21

1009
1575
382
1010
951
245
656
1284
658
225
1391
488
818
430
876
947
415
1394
284
585
1006

RASHMI BEVINMARAD
YASHODA P
ISWARAMMA
RASHMI G

RANJINI KUMARI B S
DHANALAKSHMI N
MEENA N
SHWETHA SHREE S
MEENAKSHI T L
DEEPA S

SUREKHA
LEELASHREE S
PARIJATHAR
KAVITHA BN
PREMAKUMARI KN
RAJESHWARI C
KAMAKSHI H
SUREKHA WAGMORE
GANGAVATHI C
MAMATHA L
RANJITHA B

_Az+3£z° @UE® zAR UY%EL ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtilgia +iRgi@igi CAP

+iRgA=2Agh CAP

(Academic
Marks) *

A

64.21
63.71
53.21
63.18
61.71
61.58
60.95
59.83
59.02
57.51
57.19
56.51
56.42
56.32
46.09
56.1
56.04
55.43
54.77
54.35
53.97

Az+3E7° MIA
U%1z CAP

B (A+B)

68.21

67.71
14 67.21
67.18
65.71
65.58
64.95
63.83
63.02
62.01
61.19
60.51
60.42
60.32
60.29
60.1
60.04
59.43
58.77
58.35
57.97

=N
m-h-h-h-h-h-h

N N N N N N
()

Page 27 of 30

DAilAiliAVgia 2Ug

SC WOMEN
SC WOMEN
SC WOMEN
SC WOMEN
SC WOMEN
SC WOMEN
SC WOMEN
SC WOMEN
SC WOMEN
SC WOMEN
SC WOMEN
SC WOMEN
SC WOMEN
SC WOMEN
SC WOMEN
SC WOMEN
SC WOMEN
SC WOMEN
SC WOMEN
SC WOMEN
SC WOMEN

C£A§AZ (Annexure)-l



Pai _ARE  CFd _ASI
SC RURAL

1 25854
2 2059
3 993
4 18820
5 4751
6 1230
7 1196
8 25769
9 5987
10 25647
11 3034
12 25659
13 330
14 11178
15 1389
16 18430
17 18476
SC KANNADA

1 25317
2 127
3 18518

*

LAZ+3EZ
Pai _ARMK

CfozAgg ©.gh

MIA ©izUvd-- 17

1338
1182
1151
93
1260
1542
1411
158
759
571
707
1455
1507
501
748
1244
689

SUBHASCHANDRA
SHANKARAPPA
SATISH NAIK K.S.
ASHOKA K
SHIVASHANKARAMURTHY HJ
VINODKUMAR T
SWAMY BC

BHASKAR
NARAYANASWAMY G
MALLIKARJUN G
NAGARAJ R

UMESH
VIDYABHUYSHANA KC
LOKESHA DB
NANJUNDA SWAMY
SHIVAMURTHY E
MOUNESH

MIA ©izU%A-- 3

817
715
217

PARASURAM
NAGARAJA 'V
DASPRAKASH

_Az+3£z° @UE® ziR UY%EL ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtilgia +iRgi@igi CAP

+iRgA2igh CAP  _AzxoE£z°®

Uiz CAP
(Academic
Marks) * B
A

54.31 14
53.86 14
53.57 13
62.52 4
61.14 4
60.49

59.65

49.41 14
59.33 4
49.23 14
49.23 14
57.11 6
48.49 14.5
48.44 14
47.09 14.5
47.51 14
57.31 4
53.86 14.5
54.32 14
64.31 4

Page 28 of 30

MIA

(A+B)

68.31
67.86
66.57
66.52
65.14
64.49
63.65
63.41
63.33
63.23
63.23
63.11
62.99
62.44
61.59
61.51
61.31

68.36
68.32
68.31

DAilAiliAVgia 2Ug

SC RURAL
SC RURAL
SC RURAL
SC RURAL
SC RURAL
SC RURAL
SC RURAL
SC RURAL
SC RURAL
SC RURAL
SC RURAL
SC RURAL
SC RURAL
SC RURAL
SC RURAL
SC RURAL
SC RURAL

SC KANNADA
SC KANNADA
SC KANNADA

C£A§AZ (Annexure)-l



P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI Az+3£z CFozigg ©_gi

P2i ARk

SC PROJECT DISPLACED MIk ©izU%i-- 3

PERSONS
1 1586 1574  YASHAVANTHA S
2 155 1026 RAVI PAWAR
3 11485 647 MARIYAPPA
ST GENERAL MIA ©izU%i-- 5
1 3107 795 NITHIN KUMAR NAIK
2 12070 492 LINGARAJU S
3 103 333 HANAMANTH
4 12118 865 PRASHANTH C
5 2122 1264  SHIVPRASAD
ST WOMEN MIA ©izU%i-- 4
1 2693 63 ANUPAMA P
2 2220 997 RAMYA A
3 25469 821 PARVATHY
4 11045 1059 ROOPA C R
ST RURAL MIA ©izU%i-- 4
1 26336 994 RAMESHKUMAR
2 11367 70 ARAVINDA SS
3 3431 271 GAJENDRA BN
4 6030 595 MANJU D

* _Az+3£z° AE® zARTU%EL ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtiigid +iRgA2igh CAP

+iRgA=2Agh CAP

(Academic
Marks) *

A

51.51
61.62
59.45

63.91
59.14
56.88
66.54
66.49

61.8
50.24
53.94

55.4

65.33
53.35
51.4
51.23

Az+3E7° MIA
U%1z CAP
B (A+B)
14.5 66.01
4 65.62
4 63.45
10 73.91
14 73.14
14 70.88
70.54
70.49
4 65.8
14 64.24
59.94
59.4
4 69.33
13 66.35
14 65.4
14 65.23

Page 29 of 30

DAilAiliAVgia 2Ug

SC PROJECT DISPLACED
SC PROJECT DISPLACED
SC PROJECT DISPLACED

ST GENERAL
ST GENERAL
ST GENERAL
ST GENERAL
ST GENERAL

ST WOMEN
ST WOMEN
ST WOMEN
ST WOMEN

ST RURAL
ST RURAL
ST RURAL
ST RURAL

C£A§AZ (Annexure)-1



P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI Az+3£z CFozigg ©_gi

P2i ARk
ST KANNADA MIA CizU%i-- 1
1 19623 732 NAGESHA T

* Az+3£z° AUE® zAR UZEN ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtiigia +HiRgiigi CAP

+iRgA=2Agh CAP

(Academic
Marks) *
A

51.63

JAZ+0EZ®
Utz CAP

B

14

Page 30 of 30

MIA DAilAiliAVgia 2Ug
(A+B)
65.63 ST KANNADA
- »-
CzPgh,

£i2iPiw _«lw 2ivi 2iiRi EAFoAilgT,
JA¥P3 2jvi PIQUYA (zQt), ~"AUYEgh

CEASAZ

(Annexure)-l



C£A§AZ (Annexure) - I
ajymi DzAgz QjAik EAFoAilgi @izAik vAVA°P DAIA ¥nl

P2l _ARE  CFd _ASI .Az+3£z  CfizAgg ©. g} +iRgA2igh CAP Azxof£z® MIA pgh
P2A _ARA U%1z CAP
(Academic
Marks) * B (A+B)
A

1 11128 182 CHANDRAKANTH R 83.69 9 92.69 GM GENERAL GM
2 11410 498 LOKESH KS 77.99 14 91.99 GM GENERAL 3A
3 12467 943 RAJESH M 76.88 14 90.88 GM GENERAL 3A
4 12313 1512 VIJAY KUMAR MB 76.11 14.5 90.61 GM GENERAL GM
5 19317 555 MALADKAR VIJAYALAXMI 86.2 4 90.2 GM GENERAL GM
6 802 666 MITHUN KUMAR TP 83.43 4 87.43 GM GENERAL CAT1
7 5288 1079 SAGAR KS 77.39 10 87.39 GM GENERAL GM
8 25822 924 RAJAN 82.77 4 86.77 GM GENERAL scC
9 2448 358 HEMANTH KUMAR B S 72.66 14 86.66 GM GENERAL GM
10 6124 134 BASAVARAJU 71.72 14 85.72 GM GENERAL 3A
11 4423 342 HARINATH R 71.69 14 85.69 GM GENERAL 3A
12 19642 1083 SALMASULTANA SHIRUR 81.58 4 85.58 GM GENERAL GM
13 152 1184 SHANMUKHAPPA 80.97 4 84.97 GM GENERAL 3B
14 19778 1258 SHIVARUDRAPPA HANAMAKKANAVAR 80.27 4.5 84.77 GM GENERAL 2A
15 2053 1112 SANJESHB C 70.49 14 84.49 GM GENERAL 3A
16 12553 31 AMBAREESH DH 75.2 9 84.2 GM GENERAL 3A
17 11163 747 NANJAPPACHARI 69.91 14 83.91 GM GENERAL 2A
18 12369 482 LAVA KUMAR DV 69.89 14 83.89 GM GENERAL 3A
19 1040 111 BALAJI VP 69.34 14.5 83.84 GM GENERAL 3A

* _Az+3E£z° 2E® zARUYEL ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtiigid +iRgi2Agh CAP Page 1 of 23 CEA8SAZ  (Annexure)-i



P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI Az+3£z CFozigg ©_gi +iRgA2igh CAP  _AzxoE£z°® MIA HgA

P2i ARk U1z CAP
(Academic
Marks) * B (A+B)
A
20 25217 671 MOHAMMAD MOHSIN 79.83 4 83.83 GM GENERAL 2B
21 633 1101 SANGAMESHWAR HIREMATH 79.83 4 83.83 GM GENERAL 3B
22 18939 1316 SRIDHAR CHOORI 79.73 4 83.73 GM GENERAL sc
23 1585 223 DAYANANDA N R 69.44 14 83.44 GM GENERAL 3A
24 154 563 MALLIKARJUN 79.14 4 83.14 GM GENERAL 3B
25 25275 21 AJAY 78.74 4 82.74 GM GENERAL sc
26 25269 29 AMARNATH 69.66 13 82.66 GM GENERAL 2A
27 2415 203 CHAYAMANI S 69.58 13 82.58 GM GENERAL 3A
28 1925 347 HARISH H 68.43 14 82.43 GM GENERAL 3A
29 12214 16 ADESHA KN 72.33 10 82.33 GM GENERAL 3A
30 5007 706 NAGARAJ KP 68.26 14 82.26 GM GENERAL 3A
31 886 1256 SHIVARAJ KUMAR DL 67.73 14.5 82.23 GM GENERAL 3A
32 26177 554 MAIBOOB SANJAWAD 77.2 5 82.2 GM GENERAL 2B
33 19136 562 MALLESH DESUR 72.86 9 81.86 GM GENERAL GM
34 11438 1288 SHYJEN K PETER 77.66 4 81.66 GM GENERAL GM
35 11249 716 NAGARATHNA D 77.62 4 81.62 GM GENERAL 2A
36 25204 304 GIRIJA DEVI 77.56 4 81.56 GM GENERAL 3B
37 5577 144 BETTESHKUMAR C 71.19 10 81.19 GM GENERAL GM
38 171 328 GURUPRASAD S 67.18 14 81.18 GM GENERAL 3B
39 11425 1349 SUDARSHANA S 77.13 4 81.13 GM GENERAL 2A
40 18413 270 GAJANANA KAWADE 71.03 10 81.03 GM GENERAL 2A
41 26338 664 MHETRE SHEKAPPA 76.98 4 80.98 GM GENERAL ST

* _Az+3E£z° 2UE® zARUVEN ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtilgia +iRgi2Agh CAP Page 2 of 23 CEASAZ  (Annexure)i



P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI Az+3£z CFozigg ©_gi +iRgA2igh CAP  _AzxoE£z°® MIA HgA

P2i ARk U1z CAP
(Academic
Marks) * B (A+B)
A
42 11361 405 JOY KUMAR 76.84 4 80.84 GM GENERAL GM
43 5444 209 CHIDANAND 76.8 4 80.8 GM GENERAL 2A
44 25672 55 ANILKUMAR S 76.74 4 80.74 GM GENERAL sc
45 5807 1031 RAVICHANRAN CN 65.97 14.5 80.47 GM GENERAL 3A
46 25211 1098 SANGAMESH 76.47 4 80.47 GM GENERAL 3B
47 18414 612 MANJUNATH CHITTARAGI 76.44 4 80.44 GM GENERAL GM
48 5532 195 CHANNABASAVA 75.39 5 80.39 GM GENERAL 3B
49 1767 813 PARAMESHA H.N. 65.89 14.5 80.39 GM GENERAL 3B
50 306 1259 SHIVASHANKARA M 66.28 14 80.28 GM GENERAL 3A
51 12506 470 LAKSHMI MD 76.12 4 80.12 GM GENERAL GM
52 5998 1385 SUNILKUMAR 76.12 4 80.12 GM GENERAL 3B
53 11467 1224 SHILPA MR 65.58 14.5 80.08 GM GENERAL 3A
54 2544 743 NANDEESH MB 66.05 14 80.05 GM GENERAL 3A
55 4854 1396 SURESH KUMAR R. 67 13 80 GM GENERAL 3A
56 25414 318 GOUDAPPA GHULAPPANAVAR 67.91 12 79.91 GM GENERAL 3B
57 11274 1062 ROOPASHREE P 65.91 14 79.91 GM GENERAL GM
58 12198 872 PRAVEEN PATIL 66.63 13.28 79.91 GM GENERAL 2A
59 19352 424 KAVERI KADAKOL 75.9 4 79.9 GM GENERAL 3B
60 11426 915 RAGHU N 75.84 4 79.84 GM GENERAL ST
61 25022 845 PRAKASH 66.4 13 79.4 GM GENERAL GM
62 548 1494 VENKATESH BASAPPA ADAPUR 75.24 4 79.24 GM GENERAL 2A
63 11171 101 AZRA TARANNUM 65.22 14 79.22 GM GENERAL GM

* _Az+3E£z° 2UE® zARUVEN ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtilgia +iRgi2Agh CAP Page 3 of 23 CEASAZ  (Annexure)i



P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI Az+3£z CFozigg ©_gi +iRgA2igh CAP  _AzxoE£z°® MIA HgA

P2i ARk U1z CAP
(Academic
Marks) * B (A+B)
A
64 18204 772 NAVEEN ODANNAVAR 75.12 4 79.12 GM GENERAL 3B
65 18747 518 MAHABUBSAB A KALASAGERI 66.97 12 78.97 GM GENERAL 2B
66 26387 552 MAHMAD YUSUF 64.87 14 78.87 2B GENERAL 2B
67 1445 108 BALACHANDR SL 64.37 14.5 78.87 3A GENERAL 3A
68 3579 238 DEVARAJUHR 64.81 14 78.81 GM RURAL 3A
69 25623 569 MALLIKARJUN B KALASAGOND 74.65 4 78.65 GM KANNADA 3B
70 546 1171 SHAMASUNDAR GALI 64.6 14 78.6 GM KANNADA 2A
71 3992 995 RAMU S 64.46 14 78.46 GM RURAL 3B
72 4392 1387 SUNILKUMAR CE 74.4 4 78.4 GM RURAL 3B
73 18821 561 MALLAPPA MAGDUM 68.33 10 78.33 GM KANNADA 3B
74 19444 18 AFTAB AHMED KALAN 74.22 4 78.22 2B GENERAL 2B
75 5376 1238 SHIVAKUMAR S 74.19 4 78.19 2A GENERAL 2A
76 18519 1096 SANDYA CG 7415 4 78.15 GM WOMEN GM
77 3165 673 MOHAMMED ANEES ZB 64.12 14 78.12 2B GENERAL 2B
78 2320 1278 SHRIKANT NAIK 66.09 12 78.09 GM RURAL 2A
79 4387 1286 SHYAM C TAMBE 74.02 4 78.02 2A GENERAL 2A
80 19551 1393 SUREKHA TEGOOR 73.85 4 77.85 GM WOMEN GM
81 11189 891 PUTTASWAMY NAYAKA C 73.8 4 77.8 GM RURAL ST
82 6013 913 RAGHU M 73.78 4 77.78 3B GENERAL 3B
83 2613 545 MAHESHA AH 63.75 14 77.75 GM RURAL 3A
84 4298 874 PREETI 73.7 4 77.7 GM WOMEN 3B
85 11301 353 HASEEB AHMED 73.7 4 77.7 2B GENERAL 2B

* _Az+3E£z° 2UE® zARUVEN ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtilgia +iRgi2Agh CAP Page 4 of 23 CEASAZ  (Annexure)i



P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI
86 4544
87 12541
88 12076
89 26200
90 12117
91 18946
92 19445
93 11312
94 25677
95 25820
96 11149
97 3207
98 12051
99 5743
100 699
101 2540
102 84
103 1623
104 3397
105 800
106 25689
107 1355

*

JAZ+EZ
P2i ARk

1199
1147
910
406
1285
690
1348
581
737
1189
884
76
361
734
754
513
1192
343
627
1205
409
222

CfozAgg ©.gh

SHASHIDHAR HV
SATHYNARAYAN RAJU A
RAGHAVENDRA YADAV D
JUNJERAO

SHWETHA V

MOUNESH BASAVARAJ BADIGER
SUDARSHANA RAO B
MALLIKARJUNA T

NAMDEYV (VINAYA) PATANGE
SHARANA KUMAR MB
PUNEETH KUMAR C
ARUNNM

HEMARAJA

NAGU PAUL TR
NARASIMHAMURTHY.H.N
MADHU KUMAR
SHARANABASU SINDATGERI
HARIPRASAD M
MANJUNATHA B
SHASHIDHARA HS
KADAPPA

DAYANANDA H.S.

_Az+3£z° @UE® zAR UY%EL ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtilgia +iRgi@igi CAP

+iRgA=2Agh CAP

(Academic
Marks) *

A

63.68
73.64
63.32
64.29
69.27
72.2
73.19
63.11
67
72.95
72.94
67.92
72.91
72.84
62.8
72.8
72.78
72.7
62.66
72.64
72.61
72.57

JAZ+0EZ®
Utz CAP

B

14

14
13

14

Page 5 of 23

MIA

(A+B)

77.68
77.64
77.32
77.29
77.27
77.2
77.19
7711
7
76.95
76.94
76.92
76.91
76.84
76.8
76.8
76.78
76.7
76.66
76.64
76.61
76.57

GM RURAL
CAT1 GENERAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM WOMEN
2A GENERAL
SC GENERAL
GM RURAL
GM KANNADA
3B GENERAL
3B GENERAL
3B GENERAL
GM KANNADA
GM WOMEN
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
3A GENERAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL

HgA

2A
CAT1
CAT1
2A
3A
2A
SC
3A
2A
3B
3B
3B
SC
3B
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
GM
3B
3B
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P&y

108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

*

_ARK

5809
2137
25303
5291
2991
19587
12170
12600
54
5029
1911
544
5033
3057
25215
26009
4325
151
375
3056
4746
19014

CFd _ASi

JAZ+EZ
P2i ARk

1418
619
966

1204

1524
148

94

322
146

1321
150

1337
711
740

1563

34

514
900
641

1178
940

1339

CfozAgg ©.gh

SWETHA M
MANJUNATH SHEPUR
RAMACHANDRA
SHASHIDHARA GP
VIJAYAMAHANTESH
BHARAMA MALI
ASHWINI
GOWDARAMA NANJAPPA
BHAGYAMMA MS
SRIKANTH P REDDY
BHARAT PATIL
SUBHAS SAJJAN
NAGARAJA M
NANDA C.S.

WAJID

AMITKUMAR
MADHUMATHI NK
RAGHAVENDRA G.
MANOHARA HADIMANI
SHANKAR M P
RAJENDRA KM
SUBHASH NAIK

_Az+3£z° @UE® zAR UY%EL ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtilgia +iRgi@igi CAP

+iRgA=2Agh CAP

(Academic
Marks) *

A

66.57
72.49
72.48
61.97
72.46
72.39
72.39
62.26
72.23
72.2
72.14
62.03
71.94
61.91
61.87
71.86
71.85
71.8
70.71
71.61
61.54
63.53

JAZ+0EZ®
Utz CAP

B

14

Page 6 of 23

MIA

(A+B)

76.57
76.49
76.48
76.47
76.46
76.39
76.39
76.26
76.23
76.2
76.14
76.03
75.94
75.91
75.87
75.86
75.85
75.8
75.71
75.61
75.54
75.53

GM WOMEN
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM KANNADA
3B GENERAL
GM WOMEN
3A GENERAL
GM WOMEN
3A GENERAL
GM RURAL
GM KANNADA
GM KANNADA
3A GENERAL
GM KANNADA
2A GENERAL
GM WOMEN
SC GENERAL
3B GENERAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
GM KANNADA

HgA

3A
2A
CAT1
3B
GM
3B
SC
3A
SC
3A
3B
2A
GM
3A
2B
2A
GM
SC
3B
2A
3B
2A

C£A§AZ (Annexure)-ll



P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI Az+3£z CFozigg ©_gi +iRgA2igh CAP  _AzxoE£z°® MIA HgA

P2i ARk U1z CAP
(Academic
Marks) * B (A+B)
A
130 2209 833 PRABHAKAR B 65.45 10 75.45 GM KANNADA 3A
131 11439 434 KEETHAN KH 71.31 4 75.31 GM RURAL 3A
132 6336 648 MARUTHI ADAPUR 62.29 13 75.29 CAT1 GENERAL CAT1
133 19043 1442 TULASI GAJAKOSH 71.12 4 75.12 GM WOMEN sc
134 18466 1073 SABEENA NEELGUND 71.08 4 75.08 GM WOMEN CAT1
135 799 591 MANJANAGOWDA PARAPPAGOWDAR 61 14 75 GM RURAL 3B
136 11388 521 MAHADEVA C A 60.88 14 74.88 2A GENERAL 2A
137 26292 365 HONNESH 64.82 10 74.82 2A GENERAL 2A
138 12399 243 DHAANALAKSHMI KS 60.8 14 74.8 GM WOMEN 3A
139 12301 485 LAXMI KANTHA M.V. 60.77 14 74.77 GM RURAL 3B
140 26007 30 AMBARAY 60.76 14 74.76 GM RURAL 3B
141 12470 1415 SWATHI K 70.69 4 74.69 GM WOMEN GM
142 711 1323 SRINIVAS N 60.15 14.5 74.65 CAT1 GENERAL CAT1
143 1284 1257 SHIVARAMU R 60.63 14 74.63 GM RURAL 3A
144 25201 645 MAREPPA 60.59 14 74.59 SC GENERAL sc
145 15 1024 RAVIN 60.57 14 74.57 GM RURAL 2A
146 3883 496 LOHITHS M 60.03 14.5 74.53 3A KANNADA 3A
147 12030 892 PUTTASWAMY S 60.51 14 74.51 2A GENERAL 2A
148 11126 1140 SATHISH P 70.48 4 74.48 2A GENERAL 2A
149 2531 1314 SRIDEVI 59.87 14.5 74.37 GM WOMEN GM
150 11277 1075 SADANANDA NAIK 70.36 4 74.36 GM RURAL ST
151 4757 1022 RAVI KUMAR B S 60.35 14 74.35 GM RURAL 3A
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P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI Az+3£z CFozigg ©_gi +iRgA2igh CAP  _AzxoE£z°® MIA HgA

P2i ARk U1z CAP
(Academic
Marks) * B (A+B)
A

152 12152 697 NADEEM AHAMED 60.35 14 74.35 2B GENERAL 2B
153 12232 550 MAHESHA N 60.13 14 7413 GM RURAL 3A
154 4413 1344 SUBRAMANYAM V 60.13 14 74.13 2A GENERAL 2A
155 6168 160 BHASKAR RAO S 62.06 12 74.06 SC GENERAL sc
156 12162 770 NAVEEN MONNAPPA SM 63.98 10 73.98 GM RURAL GM
157 3428 319 GOVARDHANA R 61.97 12 73.97 GM RURAL CAT1
158 3107 795 NITHIN KUMAR NAIK 63.91 10 73.91 ST GENERAL ST
159 2520 1069 RUKMANGADA GB 59.89 14 73.89 GM RURAL GM
160 25703 1439 TRIVENI 69.83 4 73.83 GM WOMEN sc
161 11087 286 GAVISIDDAYYA 69.8 4 73.8 GM RURAL 3B
162 4288 10 ABDUL RAZAK K 61.74 12 73.74 GM RURAL 2B
163 5286 1569 YAMA ESTHER MARY 69.71 4 73.71 GM WOMEN 3B
164 4113 1489 VENKATARAMANA M 59.65 14 73.65 GM RURAL 2A
165 25184 439 KHAJA SAB 65.64 8 73.64 GM RURAL 2B
166 5755 1380 SUNIL KUMAR 69.6 4 73.6 2A GENERAL 2A
167 18051 445 KIRAN HANAAMANTAGOUDA GOUDAR 69.6 4 73.6 GM PROJECT GM

DISPLACED

PERSONS
168 3025 699 NAGAPPA 69.58 4 73.58 GM PROJECT 2A

DISPLACED

PERSONS
169 11034 1313 SRIDEVI 69.58 4 73.58 GM WOMEN sc
170 5436 1300 SOMESH C HIREMATH 69.52 4 73.52 3B GENERAL 3B
171 1359 668 MOHAMED KHAJA G 63.51 10 73.51 2B KANNADA 2B
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P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI Az+3£z CFozigg ©_gi +iRgA2igh CAP  _AzxoE£z°® MIA HgA

P2i ARk U1z CAP
(Academic
Marks) * B (A+B)
A
172 6400 36 ANAND 69.46 4 73.46 GM RURAL 2A
173 25777 575 MALLIKARJUN Y VAGGAR 59.35 14 73.35 GM RURAL GM
174 11436 1369 SUMA N 69.31 4 73.31 GM WOMEN 2A
175 328 1535 VINAYA KUMARA K.N. 69.31 4 73.31 2A GENERAL 2A
176 18642 1134 SAROJA A BENNI 59.29 14 73.29 GM WOMEN GM
177 12070 492 LINGARAJU S 59.14 14 73.14 ST GENERAL ST
178 1472 1341 SUBIYA KUNDAGOL 69.07 4 73.07 GM WOMEN 2B
179 3495 539 MAHENDRA TR 69.04 4 73.04 GM RURAL GM
180 19679 1212 SHEELA B KANDAKUR 69.03 4 73.03 GM WOMEN GM
181 19215 154 BHARATHI NAGAYYA PURANIKAMATH 69.02 4 73.02 GM WOMEN GM
182 5643 1401 SURESH V 69.01 4 73.01 GM RURAL GM
183 2043 1430 TEJASWINI M 59.01 14 73.01 GM WOMEN 2A
184 18702 129 BASAVARAJ M HITNALLI 59.97 13 72.97 3B GENERAL 3B
185 18906 1242 SHIVALINGAPPA PATIL 58.97 14 72.97 GM RURAL GM
186 19386 1448 UMA HIREMATH 68.95 4 72.95 GM WOMEN GM
187 1362 297 GEETHA TV 68.9 4 72.9 GM WOMEN 2A
188 9 1320 SRIKANTH K 58.89 14 72.89 2A GENERAL 2A
189 4750 857 PRASAD B K 68.87 4 72.87 GM RURAL GM
190 3489 379 IRFAN KHAN R 68.82 4 72.82 GM RURAL 2B
191 19173 96 ASLAM MAKANDAR 60.78 12 72.78 CAT1 GENERAL CAT1
192 18003 888 PUSHPALATHA N NAGANAGOUDRA 58.76 14 72.76 GM WOMEN 3B
193 11175 1355 SUDHANVANAG 58.69 14 72.69 2A GENERAL 2A
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P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI
194 2557
195 1228
196 4243
197 18267
198 3320
199 2669
200 2961
201 3199
202 5690
203 19200
204 11286
205 26283
206 25093
207 5239
208 4507
209 18193
210 3816
211 18652
212 25327
213 6094
214 883

*

LAZ+3EZ
Pai _ARMK

1465
516
733
613
446
91
778
1030
293
935
1019
1454
412
511

1206
1273
847
787
250
1426
239

CfozAgg ©.gh

USHARANI
MADHUSUDHAN K.M.
NAGESHA TM
MANJUNATH H THTAGER
KIRAN J GHORPADE
ASHOK KUMAR HM
NAVYASHREE NR
RAVICHANDRA A
GEETHABH

RAJEEV R.T.

RAVI K

UMESH

KALLYAN KUMAR
MADHU BR

SHASHIDHARA NAIK D
SHRIDEVI BATTUR
PRAKASH DG
NINGAPPA MISHI
DHARMARAJ

TANUJA R

DEVARAJU K L

_Az+3£z° @UE® ziR U%EL ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtilgia +iRgiigi CAP

+iRgA=2Agh CAP

(Academic
Marks) *
A

62.69
68.68
58.63
63.61
68.61
58.6
58.56
58.55
68.55
68.51
58
67.84
68.44
58.4

68.37
68.35
58.29
61.73
68.2
62.17
58.13

JAZ+0EZ®
Utz CAP

B

10

14

14
14
14

14.5
4.65

14

4
4
14

10.5
4
10
14
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MIA

(A+B)

72.69
72.68
72.63
72.61
72.61
72.6
72.56
72.55
72.55
72.51
72.5
72.49
72.44
724

72.37
72.35
72.29
72.23
72.2
7217
7213

HgA

GM WOMEN
SC GENERAL
GM RURAL
GM RURAL
3B KANNADA
GM RURAL
GM WOMEN
2A GENERAL
GM WOMEN
SC GENERAL
GM RURAL
2A GENERAL
2A GENERAL

GM PROJECT
DISPLACED
PERSONS

GM RURAL

GM WOMEN
GM RURAL
CAT1 GENERAL
GM RURAL

GM WOMEN

SC GENERAL

CEASAZ

GM
SC
3A
GM
3B
3A
GM
2A
CAT1
SC
CAT1
2A
2A
3B

ST
2A
GM
CAT1
3B
GM
SC

(Annexure)-ll



P&y

215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236

*

_ARK  CFd _AS

207
3688
5335
11440
25773
19554
4300
11074
647
19602
680
11437
25004
3412
5314
6038
12437
1358
26347
4198
6273
12339

JAZ+EZ
P2i ARk

441
62
360
720
564
652
303
98
599
157
869
325
878
779
337
1419
642
736
653
1462
546
600

CfozAgg ©.gh

KHURSHEED BANU M
ANUPAMA
HEMANTHAKUMAR CD
NAGAVENI S
MALLIKARJUN
MAYUM HONYAL
GIRIGOWDAN G
AVINASH MV
MANJULA KJ
BHARGAVI KARKUN
PRATHIMA D
GURUMALAPPAK P
PREMLATA

NAYAK SHOBHA
HANUMANTH PATHROT
SWETHA N

MANOJ BL
NALINAKSHI A

MD ABDUL SALAM
USHA BS

MAHESHA BA
MANJULA M S

_Az+3£z° @UE® zAR UY%EL ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtilgia +iRgi@igi CAP

+iRgA=2Agh CAP

(Academic
Marks) *

A

67.09
58
58

67.98

67.94

67.92

57.91

57.91

67.89

67.88

67.83

57.8

67.75

57.69

62.69

67.65

67.63

67.63

57.57

67.55

57.53

67.41

JAZ+0EZ®
Utz CAP

B

14
14

14
14

14

14

14
4
14
4
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MIA

(A+B)

72.09
72
72

71.98

71.94

71.92

71.91

71.91

71.89

71.88

71.83

71.8

71.75

71.69

71.69

71.65

71.63

71.63

71.57

71.55

71.53

71.41

HgA
GM WOMEN GM
GM WOMEN 3A
2A GENERAL 2A
GM WOMEN ST
SC GENERAL SC
CAT1 KANNADA CAT1
GM RURAL 3A
GM RURAL 3A
GM WOMEN GM
GM WOMEN GM
GM WOMEN 3A
GM RURAL 3B
GM WOMEN 3B
GM WOMEN GM
SC GENERAL SC
GM WOMEN GM
2A GENERAL 2A
GM WOMEN 2A
2A GENERAL 2A
GM WOMEN GM
GM RURAL 3A
GM WOMEN GM
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P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI

237
238
239
240

241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257

*

25268
18496

25378
4690

4662
1594
1356
5035
3285
19697
11303
11328
1043
11112
103
11251
1898
11027
25078
2763
6347

JAZ+EZ
P2i ARk

606
1129
1365
1596

700
471
432
468
1109
156
232
681
712
1308
333
287
57
162
1469
1281
1042

CfozAgg ©.gh

MANJUNATH
SANTOSH M YALAGI
SUJEET

KRISHNA REDDI P V

NAGAPPA N
LAKSHMIKANTH H
KAVITHAN
LAKSHMANA H.N.
SANJEEV

BHARATI WAGMORE
DEEPIKA M.
MOHAN KUMARI NM
NAGARAJA GP
SOWMYA HC
HANAMANTH
GAYATHRI HP
ANITHA D
BHAVYA B

VAITHA MADHULIKA V
SHRUTHI B
REDDAPPA 'V

_Az+3£z° AE® zARTU%EL ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtiigid +iRgA2igh CAP

+iRgA=2Agh CAP

(Academic
Marks) *
A

57.39
67.37
57.35
67.24

61.2

57.2

67.2
57.14
65.14
61.12
66.99
56.95
60.94
56.91
56.88
56.74
58.74
65.72
66.57
66.56
56.55

JAZ+0EZ®
Utz CAP
B

14

14

14
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MIA

(A+B)

71.39
71.37
71.35
71.24

71.2

71.2

71.2
71.14
71.14
71.12
70.99
70.95
70.94
70.91
70.88
70.74
70.74
70.72
70.57
70.56
70.55

HgA

2A GENERAL
2A GENERAL
SC GENERAL

GM EX-MILITARY
PERSONNEL

SC GENERAL
SC GENERAL
GM WOMEN
SC GENERAL
SC GENERAL
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
3B RURAL
GM WOMEN
ST GENERAL
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
3A RURAL

CEABAZ

2A
2A
SC

SC
SC
GM
SC
SC
SC
ST
3A
3B
3A
ST
3A
CAT1
3A
CAT1
SC
3A

(Annexure)-ll



P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI Az+3£z CFozigg ©_gi +iRgA2igh CAP  _AzxoE£z°® MIA HgA

P2i ARk U1z CAP
(Academic
Marks) * B (A+B)
A
258 12118 865 PRASHANTH C 66.54 4 70.54 ST GENERAL ST
259 2122 1264 SHIVPRASAD 66.49 4 70.49 ST GENERAL ST
260 521 119 BASAVANAGOUD PATEL 56.46 14 70.46 3B RURAL 3B
261 891 829 POORNIMA PATIL GC 58.46 12 70.46 GM WOMEN GM
262 5497 1188 SHANTU LAMANI 66.44 4 70.44 SC GENERAL sC
263 11160 1035 RAVIKUMAR P 66.42 4 70.42 2A GENERAL 2A
264 4199 968 RAMACHANDRAPPA G. 56.38 14 70.38 2A GENERAL 2A
265 5407 1547 VISHAL KHATAVKAR 66.37 4 70.37 2A GENERAL 2A
266 5567 548 MAHESHA DJ 66.34 4 70.34 SC GENERAL sc
267 26272 608 MANJUNATH 56.32 14 70.32 SC GENERAL sc
268 1799 1546 VIRUPAKSHA SH 66.3 4 70.3 SC GENERAL sc
269 2700 359 HEMANTH KUMAR PS 56.29 14 70.29 3B RURAL 3B
270 3100 1123 SANTHOSH RS 66.26 4 70.26 SC GENERAL sc
271 1377 746 NANDISH KUMAR B GOUDAR 58.26 12 70.26 2A KANNADA 2A
272 11351 1351 SUDHAKARA KUMAR D 66.16 4 70.16 2A RURAL 2A
273 1177 853 PRAKASHA GOUDA PATIL 58.16 12 70.16 2A KANNADA 2A
274 1756 1545 VINUTHA REDDY D 61.15 9 70.15 GM WOMEN 3A
275 12433 1149 SATISH NAGANOOR 66.14 4 70.14 3A RURAL 3A
276 1523 395 JAYAKUMARA KB 56.14 14 70.14 3B RURAL 3B
277 1782 927 RAJANNA H B 56.1 14 70.1 SC GENERAL sc
278 2303 930 RAJASHANKAR K 56.1 14 70.1 3A RURAL 3A
279 881 106 BABU RAO 56.1 14 70.1 SC GENERAL sc
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P&y

280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
202

293
294
295
296
207
298
299

_ARK

4324
4596
18097
2707
12520
2654
26332
18614
5926
2291
12183
481
5408

2671
19658
18707
12367

3933
25274
19334

CFd _ASi

LAZ+3EZ
Pai _ARMK

172
197
1363
1234
1003
1208
1297
856
1550
371
265
417
1468

1309
1000
1110
1431
1429
268

385

CfozAgg ©.gh

BINDU S

CHANNAIAH

SUJATA BEERAPPA BADDI
SHIVAKUMAR K
RANGASWAMY B
SHASHIKALA KS

SIDDI SABREDDY
PRAMOD IRAPPA MORE
VISHWANATH
INDRANI M
EREGOWDA
KANMANI T C

VAIJU KALLURI

SPOORTHY JADAV
RANGAPPA GH
SANJEEV
TEJAVATHI S
TAUSEEFAHAMED
GAFURSAB
JAGADEESH NASHI

L Az+3Ez° 2UE® zARTU%EL ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtilgia +iRgA2igh CAP

+iRgA=2Agh CAP

(Academic
Marks) *
A

66.1
56.09
66.08
55.24
55.18
55.97
65.96
55.12
65.91
65.89
55.88
55.87
65.83

65.78
55.62
65.55
65.45
57.41
65.39
65.35

JAZ+0EZ®
Utz CAP

B

14

14.8
14.8
14

14
14

14

12
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MIA

(A+B)

70.1
70.09
70.08
70.04
69.98
69.97
69.96
69.92
69.91
69.89
69.88
69.87
69.83

69.78
69.62
69.55
69.45
69.41
69.39
69.35

GM WOMEN
SC GENERAL
GM WOMEN
3A RURAL
3A RURAL
GM WOMEN
SC GENERAL
3B RURAL
2A RURAL
GM WOMEN
2A RURAL
SC GENERAL

GM PROJECT
DISPLACED
PERSONS

GM WOMEN
CAT1 RURAL
2A KANNADA
GM WOMEN
2B RURAL
2B RURAL
2A RURAL

CEASAZ

HgA

GM
SC
2A
3A
3A
3A
SC
3B
2A
GM
2A
SC
3B

3B
CAT1
2A
CAT1
2B
2B
2A
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P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI
300 19341
301 26336
302 2859
303 13301
304 11510
305 12169
306 18569
307 25832
308 339
309 18954
310 2135
311 18165
312 19116
313 1035
314 18129
315 2503
316 2017
317 1354

LAZ+3EZ
Pai _ARMK

609

994
1270
1250

760
11568
961

114

274
95

1304
553
1005
597
1438
236
202
839

CfozAgg ©.gh

MANJUNATH HAWALDAR

RAMESHKUMAR
SHREENATH V
SHIVAPRAKASH S
NARENDRA NAZARE S
SAVITHAR

RAJU TANDEL
BASALINGAPPA

GANAPATHI NAIK
ASLAM JAVID KALADGI

SOWJANYA B

MAHMADRAFEE DHANADAMANI
RANJITH RAMAKRISHNA PAWAR
MANJULA BAI

THIPPESWAMY N

DEVARAJA VK

CHAYALS

PRADEEP KURVATTI

JAz+3Ez° 2UE® zARTU%EL ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtilgia +iRgA2igh CAP

+iRgA=2Agh CAP

(Academic
Marks) *
A

65.33

65.33
54.8
65.26
54.74
65.2
57.18
55.13

65.09
65.09

64.88
55.84
64.82
64.78
54.26
54.74
54.69
64.53

JAZ+0EZ®
Utz CAP

B

14.5

14.5

12
14

13

14.5
14
14
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MIA

(A+B)

69.33

69.33
69.3
69.26
69.24
69.2
69.18
69.13

69.09
69.09

68.88
68.84
68.82
68.78
68.76
68.74
68.69
68.53

GM PROJECT
DISPLACED
PERSONS

ST RURAL
2A RURAL
CAT1 RURAL
2A RURAL
GM WOMEN
CAT1 RURAL

GM PROJECT
DISPLACED
PERSONS

2A RURAL

GM PROJECT
DISPLACED
PERSONS

GM WOMEN
2B RURAL
GM WOMEN
GM WOMEN
CAT1 RURAL
2A RURAL
GM WOMEN
2A RURAL

HgA

3B

ST
2A
CAT1
2A
SC
CAT1
2A

2A
CAT1

CAT1
2B
GM
GM

CAT1
2A
GM
2A
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P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI
318 25868
319 11250
320 157
321 25239
322 25317
323 127
324 25854
325 1530
326 18518
327 1834
328 18106
329 26436
330 2651
331 1650
332 2059
333 25199
334 704
335 19770
336 2118
337 18175

*

LAZ+3EZ
Pai _ARMK

929

11567
300
25
817
715
1338
357
217
727
1009
305
151
1141
1182
897

541
58
1575
291

CfozAgg ©.gh

RAJAREDDY

SAVITHAHP P

GIREESHA SE
ALLABAKSHA BANNETTI
PARASURAM

NAGARAJA 'V
SUBHASCHANDRA
HEMAMALINI L
DASPRAKASH

NAGESH BOMMAYYA NAIK
RASHMI BEVINMARAD
GIRIRAJ

BHARATHA KD

SATHISHA G.K.
SHANKARAPPA
RAGAAVENDRA KATTIMANI

MAHESH

ANJALI PATIL
YASHODA P
GEETA CHAVHAN

_Az+3£z° AE® zARTU%EL ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtiigid +iRgA2igh CAP

+iRgA2igh CAP  _AzxoE£z°®
Utz CAP
(Academic
Marks) * B
A

64.51 4
64.49 4
54.42 14
64.41 4
53.86 14.5
54.32 14
54.31 14
54.11 14.2
64.31 4
54.29 14
64.21 4
54.1 14
56.06 12
53.87 14
53.86 14
58.85 9
53.84 14
62.82

63.71

63.71
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MIA

(A+B)

68.51

68.49
68.42
68.41
68.36
68.32
68.31
68.31
68.31
68.29
68.21
68.1
68.06
67.87
67.86
67.85

67.84
67.82
67.71
67.71

GM PROJECT
DISPLACED
PERSONS

GM WOMEN
2A RURAL

2B RURAL
SC KANNADA
SC KANNADA
SC RURAL
GM WOMEN
SC KANNADA
2A RURAL
SC WOMEN
2A RURAL
CAT1 RURAL
2A RURAL
SC RURAL

GM PROJECT
DISPLACED
PERSONS

2A RURAL

3B WOMEN
SC WOMEN
3B WOMEN

HgA

3A

GM
2A
2B
SC
SC
SC
GM
SC
2A
SC
2A
CAT1
2A
SC
SC

2A
3B
SC
3B
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P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI
338 18755
339 1915
340 4849
341 19113
342 25351
343 19639
344 18116
345 25707
346 3952
347 11185
348 3219
349 3347
350 2832
351 2090
352 6158
353 798
354 1203
355 993
356 18820
357 11367

LAZ+3EZ
Pai _ARMK

1390
1372
388
1055
1080
816
78
20

382
1010
674
1092

718
1467
1047
1412
1175

1151
93
70

CfozAgg ©.gh

SUPRIYA SHINDE

SUMAN SHYAMSUNDAR PASTE
JAGADEESHA R

RESHMA BHANDARE

SAHEB GOWDA PATIL
PARASHURAMA KM

ARUNA YALLAPPA IRAKAL
AJAS

ISWARAMMA
RASHMI G
MOHAMMED ILIYAS F
SANDEEP KUMAR

NAGARATHNAMMA R
VAGDEVI V

REKHA DR

SWAPNA TJ
SHANKAR H S

SATISH NAIK K.S.
ASHOKA K
ARAVINDA SS

LAz+3Ez° 2UE® zAR™U%EA ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtiigia +iRgA2igh CAP

+iRgA=2Agh CAP

(Academic
Marks) *
A

63.71
63.69
53.68
63.61
63.55
52.68
53.25
63.22

53.21
63.18
63.17
55.13

52.88
52.26
62.73
62.73
62.62

53.57
62.52
53.35

JAZ+0EZ®
Utz CAP

B

14.8
14

14

12

14
14.5

13
4
13
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MIA

(A+B)

67.71
67.69
67.68
67.61
67.55
67.48
67.25
67.22

67.21
67.18
67.17
67.13

66.88
66.76
66.73
66.73
66.62

66.57
66.52
66.35

HgA

3B WOMEN
2A WOMEN
2A RURAL
2A WOMEN
2A RURAL
2A RURAL
2A WOMEN

GM PROJECT
DISPLACED
PERSONS

SC WOMEN
SC WOMEN
2B RURAL

GM PROJECT
DISPLACED
PERSONS

3A WOMEN
2A WOMEN
2A WOMEN
2A WOMEN

GM EX-MILITARY
PERSONNEL

SC RURAL
SC RURAL
ST RURAL

CEASAZ

3B
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2B

SC

SC

2B
CAT1

3A
2A
2A
2A
GM

SC
SC
ST
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P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI Az+3£z CFozigg ©_gi +iRgA2igh CAP  _AzxoE£z°® MIA HgA

P2i ARk U1z CAP
(Academic
Marks) * B (A+B)
A

358 18890 1424 TANUJA D 58.31 8 66.31 2B WOMEN 2B
359 5595 401 JAYARAMA KC 52.24 14 66.24 3A PROJECT 3A

DISPLACED

PERSONS
360 1992 73 ARCHANACN 52.2 14 66.2 2A WOMEN 2A
361 25700 71 ARCHANA 61.1 5 66.1 3B WOMEN 3B
362 25028 762 NASIRA A 62.06 4 66.06 2B WOMEN 2B
363 19129 135 BASAVARAJU MELAVANKI 59.03 7 66.03 3B PROJECT 3B

DISPLACED

PERSONS
364 1586 1574 YASHAVANTHA S 51.51 14.5 66.01 SC PROJECT sc

DISPLACED

PERSONS
365 12088 86 ASHALATHA BS 51.87 14 65.87 3A WOMEN 3A
366 25102 1049 RENUKA B CHINCHANSUR 61.85 4 65.85 CAT1 WOMEN CAT1
367 18916 427 KAVITA VIJAPUR 51.82 14 65.82 3B WOMEN 3B
368 2693 63 ANUPAMA P 61.8 4 65.8 ST WOMEN ST
369 5238 886 PUSHPALATHA R 57.75 8 65.75 3A WOMEN 3A
370 2062 951 RANJINI KUMARI B S 61.71 4 65.71 SC WOMEN sc
371 1058 1410 SUVARNA KSHIRASAGAR 51.13 14.5 65.63 2A WOMEN 2A
372 19623 732 NAGESHA T 51.63 14 65.63 ST KANNADA ST
373 155 1026 RAVI PAWAR 61.62 4 65.62 SC PROJECT sc

DISPLACED

PERSONS
374 3826 904 RAGHAVENDRA MALAGOUDAR 58.61 7 65.61 2A PROJECT 2A

DISPLACED

PERSONS
375 12013 245 DHANALAKSHMI N 61.58 4 65.58 SC WOMEN sC
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P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI Az+3£z CFozigg ©_gi +iRgA2igh CAP  _AzxoE£z°® MIA HgA

P2k | ARK Uiz CAP
(Academic
Marks) * B (A+B)
A

376 4725 455 KOMALA P C 61.5 4 65.5 3A WOMEN 3A
377 3431 271 GAJENDRA BN 51.4 14 65.4 ST RURAL ST
378 3724 497 LOKANATHA RAO BK 59.29 6 65.29 GM EX-MILITARY GM

PERSONNEL
379 18624 1441 TRIVENI PANDURANG MEHTA 61.28 4 65.28 CAT1 WOMEN CAT1
380 6030 595 MANJU D 51.23 14 65.23 ST RURAL ST
381 4751 1260 SHIVASHANKARAMURTHY HJ 61.14 4 65.14 SC RURAL SC
382 11155 1361 SUITHA BJ 61.05 4 65.05 2A WOMEN 2A
383 11113 1307 SOWMYADP 50.49 14.5 64.99 3B WOMEN 3B
384 6039 656 MEENA N 60.95 4 64.95 SC WOMEN sC
385 11133 789 NIRMALA K.S. 50.13 14.8 64.93 3A WOMEN 3A
386 11474 301 GIRIDHARAHR 50.65 14 64.65 GM PHYSICAL 3A

HANDICAP
387 11405 83 ASHA KR 50.63 14 64.63 3A WOMEN 3A
388 1230 1542 VINODKUMAR T 60.49 4 64.49 SC RURAL sc
389 12559 480 LATHA HG 50.45 14 64.45 3B WOMEN 3B
390 4732 1071 RUKMINI N 50.44 14 64.44 CAT1 WOMEN CAT1
391 19100 1531 VIJAYKUMAR PATIL 60.27 4 64.27 2A PROJECT 2A

DISPLACED

PERSONS
392 2220 997 RAMYA A 50.24 14 64.24 ST WOMEN ST
393 1191 1543 VINUTHA 57.2 7 64.2 2A WOMEN 2A
394 18909 782 NAZNEEN BANU SHAIKH 60.03 4 64.03 2B WOMEN 2B
395 12066 1284 SHWETHA SHREE S 59.83 4 63.83 SC WOMEN sc
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P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI Az+3£z CFozigg ©_gi +iRgA2igh CAP  _AzxoE£z°® MIA HgA

P2i ARk U1z CAP
(Academic
Marks) * B (A+B)
A

396 19673 1222 SHILPA KRISHNA SHIKARPUR 59.8 4 63.8 2A WOMEN 2A
397 5177 1375 SUMANGALA SV 59.79 4 63.79 CAT1 WOMEN CAT1
398 25073 168 BHIMASHANKAR 59.69 4 63.69 CAT1 PROJECT CAT1

DISPLACED

PERSONS
399 3363 1282 SHUBHA T 59.66 4 63.66 2A WOMEN 2A
400 1196 1411 SWAMY BC 59.65 4 63.65 SC RURAL sc
401 25069 1214 SHEETAL 59.61 4 63.61 CAT1 WOMEN CAT1
402 11485 647 MARIYAPPA 59.45 4 63.45 SC PROJECT sC

DISPLACED

PERSONS
403 25769 158 BHASKAR 49.41 14 63.41 SC RURAL sc
404 5987 759 NARAYANASWAMY G 59.33 4 63.33 SC RURAL sC
405 25647 571 MALLIKARJUN G 49.23 14 63.23 SC RURAL sc
406 3034 707 NAGARAJ R 49.23 14 63.23 SC RURAL sc
407 25509 267 ESHRATH BANU 59.2 4 63.2 2B WOMEN 2B
408 25659 1455 UMESH 57.11 6 63.11 SC RURAL sc
409 11382 658 MEENAKSHI T L 59.02 4 63.02 SC WOMEN sc
410 330 1507 VIDYABHUYSHANA KC 48.49 14.5 62.99 SC RURAL sc
411 11178 501 LOKESHA DB 48.44 14 62.44 SC RURAL sc
412 19287 660 MEGHA DHAGE 58.4 4 62.4 2A WOMEN 2A
413 12079 1589 ZULIFI NAKATH 48.31 14 62.31 2B WOMEN 2B
414 25772 1291 SIDDAPPA 58.17 4 62.17 2A PROJECT 2A

DISPLACED

PERSONS
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P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI Az+3£z CFozigg ©_gi +iRgA2igh CAP  _AzxoE£z°® MIA HgA

P2k | ARK Uiz CAP
(Academic
Marks) * B (A+B)
A
415 25761 225 DEEPA S 57.51 4.5 62.01 SC WOMEN sc
416 4920 1185 SHANTA PATGAR 57.69 4 61.69 CAT1 WOMEN CAT1
417 1389 748 NANJUNDA SWAMY 47.09 14.5 61.59 SC RURAL sc
418 18430 1244 SHIVAMURTHY E 47.51 14 61.51 SC RURAL sc
419 18835 1556 VISHWESH SHASTRI KASHIKAR 57.38 4 61.38 GM EX-MILITARY GM
PERSONNEL
420 18476 689 MOUNESH 57.31 4 61.31 SC RURAL sC
421 26181 1391 SUREKHA 57.19 4 61.19 SC WOMEN sc
422 1761 506 LOKESHWARI S 56.94 4 60.94 2A WOMEN 2A
423 3104 1479 VEDAVATHI 56.6 4 60.6 2A WOMEN 2A
424 19732 488 LEELASHREE S 56.51 4 60.51 SC WOMEN sc
425 4747 887 PUSHPA G 56.46 4 60.46 2A WOMEN 2A
426 1797 818 PARIJATHA R 56.42 4 60.42 SC WOMEN sc
427 195 1133 SARALA B M 56.35 4 60.35 2A WOMEN 2A
428 25782 97 ATIYA SHAIKH 56.34 4 60.34 2B WOMEN 2B
429 176 430 KAVITHA BN 56.32 4 60.32 SC WOMEN sc
430 476 876 PREMAKUMARI KN 46.09 14.2 60.29 SC WOMEN sc
431 12094 947 RAJESHWARI C 56.1 4 60.1 SC WOMEN sc
432 11348 415 KAMAKSHI H 56.04 4 60.04 SC WOMEN sc
433 5947 810 PANKAJA Y 56.03 4 60.03 2A WOMEN 2A
434 25469 821 PARVATHY 53.94 6 59.94 ST WOMEN ST
435 533 1356 SUDHEENDRA UDUPA SK 54.71 5.2 59.91 GM PHYSICAL GM
HANDICAP
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P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI
436 19584
437 25644
438 19696
439 11045
440 11489
441 11127
442 4521
443 1624
444 1461
445 3548
446 3540
447 19702
448 2727
449 4795
450 18596
451 270
452 2911

*

_AZ+3E£7° AE® zAR U%EL ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtiigia +iRgA2igh CAP

JAZ+EZ
P2i ARk

489
654

1394
1059
284

1590

1306
1464
585

1006
1076

147
1249
809
188
257

1331

CfozAgg ©.gh

LEENA KOLIWAD
MD FEROZ

SUREKHA WAGMORE
ROOPACR

GANGAVATHI C

MAHADEV BHIMAPPA ALLOLLI

SOWMYA B
USHA RANI K
MAMATHA L
RANJITHA B
SADANANDA S

BHARAMA GUDAGENAGENATTI
SHIVANNA C

PANEESHA AN
CHANDRASHEKARA

DINESHA HR

SRINIVASA V

+iRgA=2Agh CAP

(Academic
Marks) *
A

55.49

45.44

55.43
55.4
54.77
54.62

54.51
54.35
54.35
53.97
50.68

50.46
49.8
47.82
48.03
47.91

43.58

JAZ+0EZ®
Utz CAP

B

H» A A b

H» A b b b
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MIA

(A+B)

59.49
59.44

59.43
59.4
58.77
58.62

58.51
58.35
58.35
57.97
54.68

54.46
53.8
52.82
52.03
51.91

47.58

HgA

2A WOMEN

2B PROJECT
DISPLACED
PERSONS

SC WOMEN
ST WOMEN
SC WOMEN

GM EX-MILITARY
PERSONNEL

2A WOMEN
2A WOMEN
SC WOMEN
SC WOMEN

GM EX-MILITARY
PERSONNEL

GM PHYSICAL
HANDICAP

GM PHYSICAL
HANDICAP

GM EX-MILITARY
PERSONNEL

GM EX-MILITARY
PERSONNEL

GM PHYSICAL
HANDICAP

GM PHYSICAL
HANDICAP

CEA8AZ

2A
2B

SC
ST
SC
GM

2A
2A
SC
SC
2A

GM

3A

GM

GM

3A

2A

(Annexure)-ll



P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI Az+3£z CFozigg ©_gi +iRgA2igh CAP  _AzxoE£z°® MIA HgA

P2i ARk U1z CAP
(Academic
Marks) * B (A+B)
A

b))—
CziPgh,
£i2iPAw _«iw 2ivi 2RI EAFoAIlgi,
JA¥P3 2jvi PlQUYL (zQt), “"AUYEQ
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CEISAZ (Annexure) -l
viviep ©Ziaj DAil ¥n - QjAii EAFoAilgi

P2l _ARE  CFd _ASI .Az+3£z  CfizAgg ©. g} +iRgi2Agh CAP  _Az+ofz° MIA DAIikAiiAVgia 2U3
P2A _ARA U%1z CAP
(Academic
Marks) * B (A+B)
A
GM GENERAL MIA GizU%A-- 23
1 2518 1078 SAGAR C 74.97 4 78.97 GM GENERAL
2 3246 215 DARSHAN K 74.11 4 78.11 GM GENERAL
3 3836 864 PRASHANTH ALVA 73.19 4 7719 GM GENERAL
4 863 1359 SUDHIR BUCCHE 73 4 77 GM GENERAL
5 153 1235 SHIVAKUMAR KALYANI 72.88 4 76.88 GM GENERAL
6 11261 475 LALASAB 72.82 4 76.82 GM GENERAL
7 12312 879 PREMSAGAR V 72.82 4 76.82 GM GENERAL
8 12384 643 MANOJKUMAR U 72.33 4 76.33 GM GENERAL
9 18938 1536 VINAYAK RK 72.04 4 76.04 GM GENERAL
10 3033 695 MURALIDHARA H 61.54 14 75.54 GM GENERAL
11 3452 1456 UMESHH G 61 14.5 75.5 GM GENERAL
12 5678 469 LAKSHMI KANTHA HV 61.23 14 75.23 GM GENERAL
13 25373 1447 ULHAS 71.2 4 75.2 GM GENERAL
14 824 508 MADAN MOHAN G 61.2 14 75.2 GM GENERAL
15 11262 490 LINGABASAPPA PADIYAPPANAVAR 71.06 4 75.06 GM GENERAL
16 981 1555 VISHWANATHA REDDY RV 70.61 4.1 74.71 GM GENERAL
17 2809 693 MURALIDHAR M 70.31 4 74.31 GM GENERAL
18 5805 692 MURALI BABU DN 60.14 14 7414 GM GENERAL
19 418 68 ARAVIND 60.14 14 7414 GM GENERAL
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P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI
20 25310
21 3200
22 25615
23 25540

CAT1 GENERAL

24 3401
25 4328
2A GENERAL

26 336

27 6057
28 12385
29 315

30 18913
31 12102
32 25487
2B GENERAL

33 11197
34 26331
3A GENERAL

35 2631

36 897

LAZ+3EZ
Pai _ARMK

792
1246
149
676

CfozAgg ©.gh

NISCHAYA KN

SHIVANANDA DODDAMANI
BHARAT KUMARSHANKAR RAO
MOHAMMED YUNUS

MIA CizUvd-- 2

578
1381

MALLIKARJUNA | AMBIGER
SUNIL KUMAR JC

MIA ©izUvk-- 7

978

246

1111
1116
1579
1358
1021

RAMESH B
DHANANJAYA B
SANJEEVKUMAR M
SANTHOSH KUMAR
YELLAPPA R PUJARI
SUDHIR

RAVI KUMAR

MIA ©izUvd-- 2

367
1427

HUSSAIN BASHA
TANVEER AHAMAD SHAIKA

MIA ©izU%A-- 2

447
1319

KIRAN K
SRIKANTH H

_Az+3£z° @E® zAR UY%EL ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtilgia +iRgi@igi CAP

+iRgA2igh CAP  _AzxoE£z°® MIA
U1z CAP
(Academic
Marks) * B (A+B)
A
67.59 6.3 73.89
68.88 5 73.88
68.64 51 73.74
68.22 5.5 73.72
67.49 4 71.49
67.26 4 71.26
58.46 11 69.46
65.45 4 69.45
65.33 4 69.33
64.99 4 68.99
64.84 4 68.84
64.51 4 68.51
64.46 4 68.46
68.72 4 72.72
67.12 41 71.22
68.52 4 72.52
67.71 4 71.71
Page 2 of 3

DAilAiliAVgia 2Ug

GM GENERAL
GM GENERAL
GM GENERAL

GM GENERAL

CAT1 GENERAL
CAT1 GENERAL

2A GENERAL
2A GENERAL
2A GENERAL
2A GENERAL
2A GENERAL
2A GENERAL

2A GENERAL

2B GENERAL
2B GENERAL

3A GENERAL
3A GENERAL
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P2L _ARE  CFd _ASI
3B GENERAL

37 4534
38 25841
SC GENERAL

39 12100
40 18606
41 12052
42 1884
43 25991
44 25480
45 25304
ST GENERAL

46 18566

LAZ+3EZ
Pai _ARMK

CfozAgg ©.gh

MIA ©izU%A-- 2

579
1445

MALLIKARJUNA MS
UDAYAKUMAR

MIA CizUvd-- 7

1492
452
1016
247
920
252
568

VENKATESH GA
KIRAN S KUNDARGI
RAVI CHANDRAN CS
DHANANJAYA B
RAHUL GAYAKWAD
DILIP KUMAR
MALLIKARJUN

MIA CizUvid-- 1

860

PRASHANT CHIGARI

L Az+3Ez° 2UE® zAR™U%EL ¥j2i°1z £Avg ¥jUtilgia +iRgA2igh CAP

+iRgA=2Agh CAP

(Academic
Marks) *

A

67.84
66.95

65.57
65.56
65.28
64.78
64.76
56.9
63.85

65.85

JAZ+0EZ®
Utz CAP

B

H» b b b b

A~ 2
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MIA

(A+B)

71.84
70.95

69.57
69.56
69.28
68.78
68.76
67.9
67.85

69.85

DAilAiliAVgia 2Ug

3B GENERAL

3B GENERAL

SC GENERAL
SC GENERAL
SC GENERAL
SC GENERAL
SC GENERAL
SC GENERAL

SC GENERAL

ST GENERAL

»-

CzéPgA,

£laipiw | «iw 2ivi 2RI EAFoAIilgT,
JA¥P3 2jvi PIQUYA (2Qt), ~"AUYEgh
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